

10	14111506-CF-L22	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00		0.00				
11	14111506-CF-L21	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	765.44		0.00				
12	14111506-CF-L31	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	596.80		0.00				
13	14111506-CF-L32	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,034.80		0.00				
14	14111609-LI-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	670.70		0.00				
15	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	38			38	1,224.33					8	0.00	8	257.75			0	0.00	46.00	32.22		1,482.08			
16	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	68			68	3,811.81					8	0.00	8	448.45			0	0.00	76.00	56.06		4,260.26			
17	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad	68			68	2,821.73					8	0.00	8	331.97			0	0.00	76.00	41.50		3,153.70			
18	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	piece	4			4	48.17					4	0.00	4	48.17			0	0.00	8.00	12.04		96.35			
19	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	ream	238	10		248	32,828.06					233	0.00	233	30,842.49			0	0.00	481.00	132.37		63,670.55			
20	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	ream	123	5		128	19,808.26					124	0.00	124	19,189.25			0	0.00	252.00	154.75		38,997.50			
21	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	ream	380	30	45	455	52,104.05	83	50			133	15,230.42	299	35	334	38,247.81	121	25	20	166	19,009.39	1,088.00	114.51	124,591.67	
22	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	ream	342	5	25	372	48,352.26	18	90			108	14,037.75	254	5	10	269	34,964.40	17		70	87	11,308.19	836.00	129.98	108,662.61
23	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (± 2mm)	pad	5			5	86.74					5	0.00	5	86.74			0	0.00	10.00	17.35		173.47			
24	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	ream	570			570	54,834.00					530	0.00	530	50,986.00			0	0.00	1,100.00	96.20		105,820.00			
25	14111818-TH-P02	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm±1mm x 30m-0.3m	roll				0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	48.78		0.00			
26	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	3			3	212.16					0	0.00	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	70.72		212.16			
27	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	25	10		35	3,567.20					20	0.00	20	2,038.40			0	0.00	55.00	101.92		5,605.60			
28	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	pack	215	30	50	295	19,297.72		200			200	13,083.20	50			50	50	3,270.80	595.00	65.42		38,922.52			
Batteries and Cells and Accessories																											
29	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	45	10		55	1,085.08					20	0.00	20	394.58			0	0.00	75.00	19.73		1,479.66			
30	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	40	5		45	877.50					20	0.00	20	390.00			0	0.00	65.00	19.50		1,267.50			
31	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack	10			10	884.00					0	0.00	0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	88.40		884.00			
Manufacturing Components and Supplies																											
32	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar	31	9		40	1,912.77					23	0.00	23	1,099.84	20		20	956.38	83.00	47.82		3,968.99			
33	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	box	15			15	310.13	15				15	310.13					0	0.00	30.00	20.68		620.26			
34	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box	154	3		157	3,148.04	20				20	401.02	119			119	2,386.09	10	10	200.51	306.00	20.05	6,135.67		
35	31201502-TA-E01	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll	5			5	91.00					0	0.00	0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	18.20		91.00			
36	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	120	13	13	146	8,047.52		20			20	1,102.40	82			82	4,519.84	20	10	30	1,653.60	278.00	55.12	15,323.36	
37	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	35	10		45	4,797.00					0	0.00	35	3,731.00			0	0.00	80.00	106.60		8,528.00			
38	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	64	35	15	114	2,074.80	30	15			45	819.00	35	20		55	1,001.00	20	10	10	40	728.00	254.00	18.20	4,622.80
39	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	132	6	10	148	1,346.80		15			15	136.50	101			101	919.10		10	10	91.00	274.00	9.10	2,493.40	
40	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	40	16	10	66	1,201.20		15			15	273.00	35	10		45	819.00	20	10	10	40	728.00	166.00	18.20	3,021.20
41	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	33			33	1,681.68	10	3			13	662.48	37			37	1,885.52		15	15	764.40	98.00	50.96	4,994.08	
Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation																											
42	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	974.48		0.00			
43	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,192.88		0.00			
44	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	2			2	2,012.77					0	0.00	0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,006.39		2,012.77			

45	4912604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	669.66	0.00	
Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories																						
46	3912605-FL-T01	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	40.56	0.00	
47	3912628-LB-L01	Ligh Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	72.49	0.00	
Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment																						
48	4111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	15.48	0.00	
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																						
49	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	can	58			58	4,991.48				48	0.00	48	4,130.88			0	0.00	106.00	86.06	9,122.36
50	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, soft (zambo)	piece	1			1	130.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	130.00	130.00
51	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	30.58	0.00
52	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	20			20	832.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	20.00	41.60	832.00
53	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	15			15	358.80					0	0.00				0	0.00	15.00	23.92	358.80
54	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	bar	30	10		40	320.32					0	0.00				0	0.00	40.00	8.01	320.32
55	47131811-DE-P02	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack	2			2	74.86					0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	37.43	74.86
56	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	15	3		18	2,213.64				15	0.00	15	1,844.70			0	0.00	33.00	122.98	4,058.34
57	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	1			1	24.84					0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	24.84	24.84
58	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	269.36	0.00
59	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	5			5	436.80				5	0.00	5	436.80			0	0.00	10.00	87.36	873.60
60	47121804-MP-S01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	2			2	3,822.00				2	0.00	2	3,822.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,911.00	7,644.00
61	47131613-MP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	145.60	0.00
62	47131619-MP-S01	MOP HEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	110.24	0.00
63	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	1	8		9	447.22				1	0.00	1	49.69			0	0.00	10.00	49.69	496.91
64	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	pack				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	102.96	0.00
65	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	roll	7			7	979.16				5	50.00	5	699.40			0	0.00	12.00	139.88	1,678.56
66	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	23.59	0.00
Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment and Devices and Accessories																						
67	43211507-DCT-03	Desktop Computer, branded	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	39,208.00	0.00
69	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0	piece	3			3	8,174.40					0	0.00				0	0.00	3.00	2,724.80	8,174.40
70	43202010-FD-U01	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	276.64	0.00
71	43211503-LCT-03	Laptop Computer, branded	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	35,916.40	0.00
72	43211708-MO-O01	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	134.99	0.00
73	43212102-PR-D02	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	33,131.28	0.00
74	43212102-PR-D01	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,995.52	0.00
75	43212105-PR-L01	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, network-ready	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	724.88	0.00
Office Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																						
76	44121710-CH-W01	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box	25			25	641.94				25	0.00	25	641.94			0	0.00	50.00	25.68	1,283.88
77	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box	25	10		35	264.99				25	0.00	25	189.28			0	0.00	60.00	7.57	454.27
78	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box	35	10		45	602.78				35	0.00	35	468.83			0	0.00	80.00	13.40	1,071.62

79	4412105-WF-C03	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box	25			35	719.26		0	0.00	35		35	719.26		0	0.00	70.00	20.55	1,438.59	
80	4412105-WF-C04	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box	35			35	1,383.20		0	0.00	35		35	1,383.20		0	0.00	70.00	39.52	2,766.40	
81	4412103-CT-R01	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 5m min	piece	95	17	20	123	2,169.29		0	0.00	56		56	983.09	20	30	526.86	209.00	17.56	3,669.04	
82	4412115-DP-F01	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece	25	15		40	2,791.36		0	0.00	40		40	2,791.36		0	0.00	80.00	69.78	5,582.72	
83	4412201-DP-F01	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, legible lock	piece	25	15		40	2,745.60		0	0.00	40		40	2,745.60		0	0.00	80.00	66.64	5,491.20	
84	4412106-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box	28			28	11,427.85		0	0.00	27		27	11,019.72		0	0.00	56.00	408.14	22,447.57	
85	4412106-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	30			30	15,542.28		0	0.00	25		25	12,951.90		0	0.00	55.00	518.08	28,494.18	
86	4412106-EN-D03	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	box	21			21	15,506.40		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	21.00	738.40	15,506.40	
87	4412104-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	piece	45			45	1,372.18		0	0.00	15		15	457.39		0	0.00	60.00	30.49	1,829.57	
88	4412104-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 60gsm (-5%)	box	1			2	657.28		1	328.64	1		1	328.64	2	2	657.28	6.00	328.64	1,971.84	
89	4412104-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box	1			1	410.80		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	410.80	410.80	
90	4412102-ER-E01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	2			2	22.21		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	2.00	11.11	22.21	
91	4412118-FA-P04	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	box	0			0	0.00		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	78.92	0.00	
92	4412104-FO-W03	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece	0			0	0.00		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	70.61	0.00	
93	4412201-FT-001	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	0			0	0.00		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	12.48	0.00	
94	4412201-FT-002	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set	0			0	0.00		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	16.64	0.00	
95	4412201-FO-F01	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle	10			10	2,532.92		0	0.00	10		10	2,532.92		0	0.00	20.00	253.29	5,065.84	
96	4412201-FO-F02	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle	10			10	2,912.00		0	0.00	10		10	2,912.00		0	0.00	20.00	291.20	5,824.00	
97	4412201-FO-L-01	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack	35			35	5,987.80		0	0.00	15		15	2,566.20		0	0.00	50.00	171.08	8,554.00	
98	4412201-FO-L-02	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack	35			35	7,480.20		0	0.00	15		15	3,206.80		0	0.00	50.00	213.72	10,686.00	
99	4412207-FO-P01	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	box	30			30	22,401.60		0	0.00	20		20	14,934.40		0	0.00	50.00	746.72	37,336.00	
100	4412201-FO-T03	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack	15			15	3,260.40		0	0.00	15		15	3,260.40		0	0.00	30.00	217.36	6,520.80	
101	4412201-FO-T04	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack	30			30	8,389.06		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	30.00	279.64	8,389.06	
102	4412208-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box	10			10	518.75		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	10.00	51.88	518.75	
103	4411103-NF-E02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	30			30	1,246.00		0	0.00	30		30	1,248.00		0	0.00	60.00	41.60	2,496.00	
104	4412174-NM-P01	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	10	2		12	446.78		0	0.00	10		10	372.32		0	0.00	22.00	37.23	819.10	
105	4412103-NM-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	25			25	257.66		0	0.00	15		15	257.66		0	0.00	60.00	10.31	515.32	
106	4412103-NM-B02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	10			10	103.06		0	0.00	10		10	103.06		0	0.00	20.00	10.31	206.13	
107	4412103-NM-B03	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece	0			0	0.00		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	10.31	0.00	
108	4412103-NM-P01	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	31	5		36	347.44		5	57.91	30		30	289.54		0	0.00	72.00	9.65	694.89	
109	4412103-NM-P02	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	16	5		21	202.68		0	0.00	21		21	202.68		0	0.00	42.00	9.65	405.35	
110	4412103-NM-P03	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	piece	5	5		5	48.26		0	0.00	5		5	48.26		0	0.00	10.00	9.65	96.51	
111	4412204-PC-E01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box	41	30		51	304.98		20	119.60	31		31	185.38		0	0.00	102.00	5.98	609.96	
112	4412104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	box	78			78	993.72		20	254.80	57		57	726.18		0	0.00	165.00	12.74	1,974.70	
113	4412103-PB-L-01	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box	71			71	1,476.06		0	0.00	2	10	100	112	2,328.44		0	0.00	183.00	20.79	3,804.50
114	4412207-RB-P10	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m	bundle	20			20	4,032.70		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	20.00	201.64	4,032.70	
115	4412203-RU-E01	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#15)	box	12	1		13	1,257.36	10	10	967.20	12		12	1,160.64	5	5	483.60	40.00	96.72	3,868.80	
116	4412105-SP-P01	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 80mm x 100mm min	piece	1	7		8	221.31		0	0.00	3		3	82.99	2	2	55.93	13.00	27.66	359.63	

117	44121612-BL-H01	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece	20			20	235.46			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	11.77	235.46		
118	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	31	15		46	1,260.58			0	0.00	5		20	25	685.10			0	0.00	71.00	27.40	1,945.68	
119	44103002-OS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece	1			1	478.38			0	0.00		2		2	956.76			0	0.00	3.00	478.38	1,435.14	
120	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	1	1	3	5	936.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	187.20	936.00
121	44101602-FU-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	7	3		10	1,319.55			0	0.00	2	4		6	791.73			0	0.00	16.00	131.96	2,111.28	
122	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair	25			25	390.00			0	0.00	15			15	234.00			0	0.00	40.00	15.60	624.00	
123	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece	24	4	7	35	2,875.60	5		5	410.80	2		2	164.32	5		5	410.80	47.00	82.16		3,861.52	
124	44121615-ST-B01	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit	6			6	5,272.80	2		2	1,757.60					0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	878.80	7,030.40
125	44121611-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	35			35	636.27			0	0.00		10		10	181.79			0	0.00	45.00	18.18	818.06	
126	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	10	2		12	669.93	3		3	167.48					0	0.00			0	0.00	15.00	55.83	837.41
127	44101602-PB-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10,400.00	0.00
128	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	135.20	0.00
129	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,711.20	0.00
130	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit		1		1	8,088.08			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	8,088.08	8,088.08
131	44101603-PS-M01	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	unit	1			1	5,699.20			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,699.20	5,699.20
132	44101603-PS-M02	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level)	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies																									
133	44103109-BR-D05	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,864.00	0.00
134	44103105-CA-C04	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,001.52	0.00
135	44103105-CA-C02	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,029.60	0.00
136	44103105-CA-B04	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	754.00	0.00
137	44103105-CA-B02	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	780.00	0.00
138	44103105-EP-B17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart	5			5	1,274.00			0	0.00	5		5	1,274.00					0	0.00	10.00	254.80	2,548.00
139	44103105-EP-C17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	5			5	1,274.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	254.80	1,274.00
140	44103105-EP-M17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	5			5	1,274.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	254.80	1,274.00
141	44103105-EP-Y17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	5			5	1,274.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	254.80	1,274.00
142	44103105-HP-B40	INK CART, HP C2P04AA (HP62) Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
143	44103105-HP-T40	INK CART, HP C2P06AA (HP62) Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
144	44103105-HP-B09	INK CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	658.32	0.00
145	44103105-HP-T10	INK CART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	745.68	0.00
146	44103105-HP-T30	INK CART, HP C9363WA, (HP97), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,492.40	0.00
147	44103105-HP-P45	INK CART, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml Photo Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
148	44103105-HP-C48	INK CART, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml Cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
149	44103105-HP-M48	INK CART, HP C9399A (HP72) 69ml Magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
150	44103105-HP-Y48	INK CART, HP C9400A (HP72) 69ml Yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
151	44103105-HP-G48	INK CART, HP C9401A (HP72) 69ml Grey	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
152	44103105-HP-B46	INK CART, HP C9403A (HP72) 130ml Matte Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,016.00	0.00
153	44103105-HP-B17	INK CART, HP CC540WA, (HP60), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	650.00	0.00

154	4418305-HP-T37	INK CART, HP CC843WA, (HP60), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	766.48	0.00
155	4418305-HP-B35	INK CART, HP CD887AA, (HP703), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	399.04	0.00
156	4418305-HP-T38	INK CART, HP CD888AA, (HP703), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	399.04	0.00
157	4418305-HP-C40	INK CART, HP CD972AA, (HP 920ML), Cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
158	4418305-HP-M410	INK CART, HP CD973AA, (HP 920ML), Magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
159	4418305-HP-Y40	INK CART, HP CD974AA, (HP 920ML), Yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
160	4418305-HP-B40	INK CART, HP CD975AA, (HP 920ML), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,242.60	0.00
161	4418305-HP-B20	INK CART, HP CH561WA, (HP61), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	644.88	0.00
162	4418305-HP-T20	INK CART, HP CH562WA, (HP61), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	826.88	0.00
163	4418305-HP-B39	INK CART, HP CH565A (HP82) Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,872.00	0.00
164	4418305-HP-C39	INK CART, HP CH566A (HP82) Cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	0.00
165	4418305-HP-M39	INK CART, HP CH567A (HP82) Magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	0.00
166	4418305-HP-Y39	INK CART, HP CH568A (HP82) Yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	0.00
167	4418305-HP-B43	INK CART, HP CN045AA, (HP951XL), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,554.60	0.00
168	4418305-HP-C43	INK CART, HP CN046AA, (HP951XL), Cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,175.20	0.00
169	4418305-HP-M43	INK CART, HP CN047AA, (HP951XL), Magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,180.40	0.00
170	4418305-HP-Y43	INK CART, HP CN048AA, (HP951XL), Yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,180.40	0.00
171	4418305-HP-B36	INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	399.04	0.00
172	4418305-HP-T36	INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	399.04	0.00
173	4418305-HP-B32	INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	399.04	0.00
174	4418305-HP-T33	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	399.04	0.00
175	4418305-HP-B42	INK CART, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	366.08	0.00
176	4418305-HP-C33	INK CART, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	299.60	0.00
177	4418305-HP-M33	INK CART, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	299.60	0.00
178	4418305-HP-Y33	INK CART, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	299.60	0.00
179	4418305-HP-T43	INK CART, HP F6V26AA (HP690) Tri-color	cart	15		15	6,057.48			15	6,057.48			15	6,057.48	30.00		403.83	12,114.96
180	4418305-HP-B43	INK CART, HP F6V27AA (HP690) Black	cart	15		15	6,057.48			15	6,057.48			15	6,057.48	30.00		403.83	12,114.96
181	4418305-HP-C30	INK CART, HP L0S51AA (HP935) Cyan Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
182	4418305-HP-M30	INK CART, HP L0S54AA (HP935) Magenta Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
183	4418305-HP-Y30	INK CART, HP L0S57AA (HP935) Yellow Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
184	4418305-HP-B30	INK CART, HP L0S60AA (HP935) Black Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
185	4418305-HP-C48	INK CART, HP L0S63AA (HP955XL) Cyan Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,277.76	0.00
186	4418305-HP-M48	INK CART, HP L0S66AA (HP955XL) Magenta Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,277.76	0.00
187	4418305-HP-Y48	INK CART, HP L0S69AA (HP955XL) Yellow Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,277.76	0.00
188	4418305-HP-B48	INK CART, HP L0S72AA (HP955XL) Black Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,737.02	0.00
189	4418305-HP-C41	INK CART, HP T6L89AA (HP905) Cyan Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00
190	4418305-HP-M41	INK CART, HP T6L93AA (HP905) Magenta Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00
191	4418305-HP-Y41	INK CART, HP T6L97AA (HP905) Yellow Original	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00

192	44030105-HP-851	INK CART, HP T6M03AA (HP905) Black Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	741.20	0.00
193	44030105-HP-049	INK CART, HP T6M05AA (HP905XL) Cyan Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00		0.00
194	44030105-HP-890	INK CART, HP T6M05AA (HP905XL) Magenta Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00		0.00
195	44030105-HP-849	INK CART, HP T6M13AA (HP905XL) Yellow Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00		0.00
196	44030105-HP-849	INK CART, HP T6M17AA (HP905XL) Black Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00		0.00
197	44030112-EP-805	RIBBON CART, EPSON C130015516 (#8750), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	76.75	0.00
198	44030112-EP-807	RIBBON CART, EPSON C130015531 (S018086), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	794.88	0.00
199	44030112-EP-803	RIBBON CART, EPSON C130015632, Black, for CX-310	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	75.52	0.00
200	44030103-DR-003	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,556.32	0.00
201	44030103-DR-004	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	1,820.00	0.00
202	44030103-DR-005	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,615.60	0.00
203	44030103-DR-009	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,941.95	0.00
204	44030103-DR-011	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3350, Black, for HL5450DN (CU Printer)	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	4,286.54	0.00
205	44030103-HP-812	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,857.92	0.00
206	44030103-HP-014	TONER CART, HP CB540A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	3,312.40	0.00
207	44030103-HP-018	TONER CART, HP CE255A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	6,791.20	0.00
208	44030103-HP-021	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	3,179.28	0.00
209	44030103-HP-022	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,955.60	0.00
210	44030103-HP-023	TONER CART, HP CE310A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,285.80	0.00
211	44030103-HP-025	TONER CART, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,490.80	0.00
212	44030103-HP-028	TONER CART, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,490.80	0.00
213	44030103-HP-023	TONER CART, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,490.80	0.00
214	44030103-HP-024	TONER CART, HP CE320A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,854.80	0.00
215	44030103-HP-024	TONER CART, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	3,010.80	0.00
216	44030103-HP-024	TONER CART, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	3,010.80	0.00
217	44030103-HP-024	TONER CART, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	3,010.80	0.00
218	44030103-HP-025	TONER CART, HP CE390A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	7,690.80	0.00
219	44030103-HP-026	TONER CART, HP CE400A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	6,754.80	0.00
220	44030103-HP-026	TONER CART, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	9,978.80	0.00
221	44030103-HP-026	TONER CART, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	9,978.80	0.00
222	44030103-HP-026	TONER CART, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	9,978.80	0.00
223	44030103-HP-027	TONER CART, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	9,667.80	0.00
224	44030103-HP-027	TONER CART, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	5,517.00	0.00
225	44030103-HP-027	TONER CART, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	5,512.00	0.00
226	44030103-HP-027	TONER CART, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	5,512.00	0.00
227	44030103-HP-028	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	4,079.92	0.00
228	44030103-HP-028	TONER CART, HP CE505X, Black, High Cap	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	7,213.44	0.00
229	44030103-HP-052	TONER CART, HP CF217A (HP17A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00	2,932.80	0.00

230	44108103-HP-855	TONER CART, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
231	44108103-HP-856	TONER CART, HP CF236XC (HP26XC) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
232	44108103-HP-855	TONER CART, HP CF280A, LaserJet Pro M401/M425 2.7K Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
233	4490103-HP-853	TONER CART, HP CF280XC	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		6,952.80
234	4490103-HP-856	TONER CART, HP CF281A (HP81A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		8,540.85
235	4490103-HP-857	TONER CART, HP CF283A (HP83A) LaserJet Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		7,274.70
236	44108103-HP-853	TONER CART, HP CF285XC (HP85XC) Blk Contract LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		8,916.80
237	4490103-HP-858	TONER CART, HP CF287A (HP87) black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		10,051.60
238	4490103-HP-859	TONER CART, HP CF310AC (HP826) black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
239	4490103-HP-859	TONER CART, HP CF311AC (HP826) cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
240	4490103-HP-858	TONER CART, HP CF312AC (HP826) yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
241	4490103-HP-859	TONER CART, HP CF313AC (HP826) magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
242	4490103-HP-852	TONER CART, HP CF325XC (HP25XC) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		18,156.00
243	44108103-HP-840	TONER CART, HP CF350A Black LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		2,361.60
244	44108103-HP-860	TONER CART, HP CF351A Cyan LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		2,343.20
245	44108103-HP-860	TONER CART, HP CF352A Yellow LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		2,918.20
246	44108103-HP-860	TONER CART, HP CF353A Magenta LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		2,918.20
247	4490103-HP-861	TONER CART, HP CF360A (HP508A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		7,369.20
248	4490103-HP-853	TONER CART, HP CF360XC (HP508XC) Black Contract LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
249	44108103-HP-861	TONER CART, HP CF361A (HP508A) Cyan LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		9,479.40
250	4490103-HP-853	TONER CART, HP CF361XC (HP508XC) Cyan Contract LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
251	44108103-HP-861	TONER CART, HP CF362A (HP508A) Yellow LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		9,474.40
252	44108103-HP-853	TONER CART, HP CF362XC (HP508XC) Yellow Contract LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
253	44108103-HP-861	TONER CART, HP CF363A (HP508A) Magenta LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		9,474.40
254	44108103-HP-840	TONER CART, HP CF363XC (HP508XC) Magenta Contract LJ	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
255	4410303-HP-862	TONER CART, HP CF400A (HP201A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
256	4410303-HP-832	TONER CART, HP CF401A (HP201A) Cyan LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
257	4410303-HP-862	TONER CART, HP CF402A (HP201A) Yellow LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
258	4490103-HP-862	TONER CART, HP CF403A (HP201A) Magenta LaserJet	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		
259	4410303-HP-863	TONER CART, HP CF410A (HP410A) black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		4,440.80
260	4403303-HP-834	TONER CART, HP CF410XC (HP410XC) black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		7,431.20
261	4410303-HP-833	TONER CART, HP CF411A (HP410A) Cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		5,049.20
262	4410303-HP-834	TONER CART, HP CF411XC (HP410XC) Cyan	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		7,472.40
263	4410303-HP-833	TONER CART, HP CF412A (HP410A) Yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		5,049.20
264	4410303-HP-834	TONER CART, HP CF412XC (HP410XC) yellow	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		7,472.40
265	4490103-HP-840	TONER CART, HP CF413A (HP410A) Magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		5,049.20
266	4490103-HP-851	TONER CART, HP CF413XC (HP410XC) magenta	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		7,472.40
267	4410303-HP-834	TONER CART, HP Q2612A, Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00		3,184.72

268	44103103-HP-839	TONER CART, HP Q5942A, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,482.80	0.00
269	44103103-HP-848	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	3,972.80	0.00
270	44103103-LX-803	TONER CART, LEXMARK E360H11P, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	8,874.32	0.00
271	44103103-LX-805	TONER CART, LEXMARK T650A11P, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	9,630.40	0.00
272	44103103-SA-806	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,641.60	0.00
273	44103103-SA-807	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,912.00	0.00
274	44103103-SA-808	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,444.00	0.00
275	44103103-SA-809	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,787.20	0.00
276	44103103-SA-814	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,745.60	0.00
277	44103103-SA-821	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,124.00	0.00
278	44103103-SA-818	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203J, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	4,617.60	0.00
279	44103103-SA-820	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203J, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	9,464.00	0.00
280	44103103-SA-812	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	9,204.00	0.00
281	44103103-SA-805	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	5,064.80	0.00
282	44103103-SA-810	TONER CART, SAMSUNG SCX-D655A, Black	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	4,357.60	0.00
283	44103103-8R-815	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3478, Black, for printer HL-5400DW	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	6,069.44	0.00
284	44103103-CA-800	TONER CARTRIDGE, CANON 324 II, for printer LBP6780x	cart					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	13,399.36	0.00
Audio and Visual Equipment and Supplies																							
285	45121517-DC-001	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 3.2M pixels	unit					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	28,860.00	0.00
286	45111609-MM-P01	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens	unit					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	18,616.00	0.00
Flag or Accessories																							
287	55121905-PH-P01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG, 100% polyester	piece					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	319.28	0.00
Printed Publications																							
288	55101524-RA-H01	HANDBOOK (RA 9184), 7th Edition	book					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	46.28	0.00
Fire Fighting Equipment																							
289	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs	unit					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,144.00	0.00
290	46191601-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5kgs	unit					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	4,992.00	0.00
Consumer Electronics																							
291	52161535-DV-R01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	unit	5		5	34,140.70	0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	6,828.14	34,140.70
Furniture and Furnishings																							
292	56101504-CM-801	CHAIR, monobloc, beige, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	262.60	0.00
293	56101504-CM-W01	CHAIR, monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	262.60	0.00
294	56101519-TM-S01	TABLE, MONOBLOC, WHITE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,326.00	0.00
295	56101519-TM-S02	TABLE, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit					0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,326.00	0.00
Arts and Crafts Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																							
296	60121413-CB-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece	70	20		90	3,580.20	0	0.00	20			20	795.60				0	0.00	110.00	39.78	4,375.80
297	60121413-CB-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece	35			35	1,483.30	0	0.00	25			25	1,059.50				0	0.00	60.00	42.38	2,542.80

288	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece	30		30	132.60			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	4.42	132.60
289	60121524-SP-G01	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	120		120	4,153.34	30	10	40	1,384.45	132		132	4,568.68	109		109	3,772.62	401.00	34.61	13,879.09
300	60121524-SP-G02	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	43		43	1,488.28	8	10	18	623.00	27		27	934.50	109		109	3,772.62	197.00	34.61	6,818.41
301	60121524-SP-G03	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	23		23	796.06	8	10	18	623.00	7		7	242.28	109		109	3,772.62	157.00	34.61	5,433.96
302	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	pack		2	2	259.33			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	129.67	259.33
SOFTWARE																						
1	43231513-SFT-001	Business function specific software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	43231602-SFT-002	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning ERP software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	43232004-SFT-003	Computer game or entertainment software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	43232107-SFT-004	Content authoring and editing software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	43232202-SFT-005	Content management software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6	43232304-SFT-006	Data management and query software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7	43232402-SFT-007	Development software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8	43232505-SFT-008	Educational or reference software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9	43232603-SFT-009	Industry specific software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10	43232701-SFT-010	Network applications software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11	43232802-SFT-011	Network management software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12	43232905-SFT-012	Networking software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13	43233004-SFT-013	Operating environment software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14	43233205-SFT-014	Security and protection software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15	43233405-SFT-015	Utility and device driver software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
16	43233501-SFT-016	Information exchange software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
PASSENGER AIR TRANSPORTATION																						
1	43212111-GFA-001	* Airline Ticket	ticket			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Motor Vehicles																						
A. For the Exercise of the Executive Functions																						
1	25101503-VA101A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25101503-VA101B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for diesel For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00

3	25101801-VB5-01	Motorcycle Engine displacement not exceeding 200 cc For use of field personnel/ workers who by the nature of their functions have to travel to remote areas not normally accessible by ordinary Motorcycle	unit							0	0.00							0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
4	25101505-VB302A	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2300 cc for gasoline For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit							0	0.00							0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25101505-VB302B	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit							0	0.00							0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
5	25101502-VB6-01	Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 9500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit							0	0.00							0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25101502-VB7-01	Mini-Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 4500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit							0	0.00							0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
C. For the Transport of Sick and/or Injured Persons																						
	25181601-VC101A	MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand-by at all times in case of emergency	unit							0	0.00							0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25181601-VC101B	MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand-by at all times in case of emergency	unit							0	0.00							0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00

2	25101507-VF201A	Pick-up (For conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25101507-VF201B	Pick-up (For conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
3	25101801-VF3-01	Motorcycle Specifications may vary according to the intended use of the agency and in consideration of the minimum specifications of motorcycles allowed in certain areas For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00

H. For Fire Fighting Operations

1	25101705-VH1-01	Fire Truck Custom-built fire trucks (if other versions are built/manufactured locally) Specifications may vary according to the manufacturer, model, intended use, etc., all pertinent data/specifications about the proposed fire truck must be supplied by the requesting agency. To provide basic fire-fighting capability to the Bureau of Fire Protection, and other government agencies whose functions and operations necessitate the maintenance of a fire-fighting unit	unit				0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	2	25101705-VH2-01	Original Fire Truck (More sophisticated versions and fully equipped according to the intended use) Specifications may vary according to the manufacturer, model, intended use, etc., all pertinent data/specifications about the proposed fire truck must be supplied by the requesting agency. To provide basic fire fighting capability to the Bureau of Fire Protection, and other government agencies whose functions and operations necessitate the maintenance of a fire-fighting unit	unit				0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00	-

PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

Common Electrical Supplies																					
1	40101701-AC-W01	Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type					0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	40101701-AC-S01	Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type					0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3		6ft. Cable length, 6 sockets, tri-function switch	piece	7			7	7,000.00									0	0.00	9.00	1,000.00	9,000.00

4	Electrical plug	piece	20		20	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	250	5,000
5	Extension Cord (2500W 10A 250V Universal Switch Extension Cord 1.83 meter)	unit	3		3	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
6	Extension Cord (3 gang, 3 meters)	piece	1		1	250.00	4		4	1,000.00	1		1	250.00			0	0.00	6.00	250.00	1,500.00
7	Extension Cord (5 feet cable length, 6 gang, tri-function switch)	piece	6		6	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
8	Extension Cord (Heavy duty, Multipurpose 5 gang, 3meters)	piece	1		1	600.00			0	0.00	1	5	6	3,600.00			0	0.00	7.00	600.00	4,200.00
9	Extension Cord, Universal Outlet 6-gang	pack		4	4	2,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	600.00	2,400.00
10	HDMI Cable (5 meter)	unit	1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	Outlet (double) 2 gang (set)	set			0	0.00			0	0.00	30		30	6,900.00			0	0.00	30.00	230	6,900
12	Plastic moldings #1	piece		4	4	600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	150	600
13	PVC AMCD BOX	piece	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	100	1,000
14	Reusable adhesive glue tack, 75 GSM, (120pcs/pack)	pack			0	0.00			0	0.00	10		10	1,200.00			0	0.00	10.00	120	1,200
Common Office Equipment																					
1	44111905-WB-N01 White Board				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	44111911-WB-D01 White Board, Digital				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	44111905-WB-N01 White Board (12"x9")	Piece	25		25	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25.00	500.00	12,500.00
4	Corkboard (1.2 x 2.4 m) with phenolic board backing and 2x2" powder-coated white aluminum	piece	5		5	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	2,000	10,000
5	White board, magnetic, wall mounted 4ft x 5ft	piece	2		2	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	4,500	9,000
Common Office Supplies																					
1	2D Ring File Binder A4 1-1/2, 400 Sheets	pc	100		100	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	300.00	30,000.00
2	Acstate Film	pack	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	500.00	2,500.00
3	Ballpen, black, 0.5	piece	140		140	4,200.00			0	0.00	139		139	4,170.00			0	0.00	279.00	30.00	8,370.00
4	Ballpen, blue, 0.5	piece	8		8	240.00			0	0.00	7		7	210.00			0	0.00	15.00	30.00	450.00
5	Ballpen Holder	piece			0	0.00	6		6	540.00	5		5	450.00	5		5	450.00	16.00	90.00	1,440.00
6	Battery (AA, 2pcs/pack, rechargeable)	pack	8	1	3	12	6,600.00		0	0.00	5		5	2,750.00	20		20	11,000.00	37.00	550.00	20,350.00
7	Battery, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack heavy duty	pack	7		7	700.00			0	0.00	6		6	600.00			0	0.00	13.00	100.00	1,300.00
8	Battery (AAA, 2pcs/pack, rechargeable)	pack	8	1	2	11	8,800.00		0	0.00	5		5	4,000.00	20		20	16,000.00	36.00	800.00	28,800.00
9	Battery, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack heavy duty	pack	5		5	500.00			0	0.00	5		5	500.00			0	0.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00
10	Binder Clip (1 1/4") bxs	bxs	76		76	3,040.00			0	0.00	66		66	2,640.00			0	0.00	142.00	40.00	5,680.00
11	Binder Clip (1 5/8") bxs	bxs	75	6	81	5,670.00			0	0.00	60		60	4,200.00			0	0.00	141.00	70.00	9,870.00
12	Binder Clip (1") bxs	bxs	76	6	82	3,280.00			0	0.00	66		66	2,640.00	10		10	400.00	158.00	40.00	6,320.00
13	Binder Clip (3/4") bxs	bxs	26	6	32	1,120.00			0	0.00	6		6	210.00			0	0.00	38.00	35.00	1,330.00
14	Binder Hardbound (Legal 8.5 x 14")	bxs		20	20	8,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00
15	Book Divider	piece	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
16	Brown Envelope (short)	box	1		1	1,350.00			0	0.00	1		1	1,350.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
17	Brown Envelope (Long)	piece	79	9	88	880.00	166		166	1,660.00	30		30	300.00	500		500	5,000.00	794.00	10.00	7,840.00
18	Brown Envelope (Long)	box	1		1	10.00			0	0.00	1		1	10.00			0	0.00	2.00	10.00	20.00

19	Calculator (16 Digits)	piece		3	1,800.00			0	0.00	10	10	6,000.00			0	0.00	13.00	600.00	7,800.00	
20	Certificate Frame (8 1/2 x 11") pcs	piece		0	0.00	24		24	4,800.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	24.00	200.00	4,800.00	
21	Certificate Frame, A4 (8.27x11.69") pcs	piece	96		96	11,200.00		4	800.00	5	3	600.00	105		105	21,000.00	168.00	200.00	33,600.00	
22	Certificate Holder (2-fold, letter size, green with Gold ATI Logo Seal)	piece	1000		1000	200,000.00		500	500	100,000.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1,500.00	200.00	300,000.00	
23	Certificate Holder (Half of letter size, Green with ATI Logo)	piece	270		270	81,000.00			0	0.00	20	6,000.00			0	0.00	230.00	300.00	97,000.00	
24	Certificate paper (linen, fino, letter size)	pack	90		90	6,300.00			0	0.00	90	6,300.00			0	0.00	180.00	70.00	12,600.00	
25	Classification File Folder	piece		32	16,000.00			0	0.00	32	16,000.00			0	0.00	64.00	500.00	32,000.00		
26	Colored paper (Blue) A4 80 GSM	ream	1		1	500.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	
27	Colored paper (Green) A4 80 GSM	ream	1		1	500.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	
28	Construction Paper	pack	50		50	1,500.00			0	0.00	50	1,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	20.00	3,000.00	
29	Copy Paper (8 1/2 x 11", 70 GSM)	ream	45		45	13,500.00		6	1,800.00	11	3,300.00	3	900.00		3	900.00	88.00	300.00	19,500.00	
30	COPY PAPER A3, 80 gsm	ream	25		30	19,500.00			0	0.00	35	22,750.00			0	0.00	65.00	650.00	42,250.00	
31	Darkboard (12 x 24 in) with aluminum frame	piece		2	900.00				0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	2.50	450.00	900.00	
32	Crayons 24 Colors	box			0	0.00		30	15,000.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	10.00	500.00	15,000.00	
33	Data and Stamping Machine (4912 model)	piece		3	2,700.00				0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	3.00	900.00	2,700.00	
34	Data and Stamping Machine 56x31mm (5460 model)	piece		2	6,000.00				0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	2.50	3,000.00	6,000.00	
35	Data Folder (Blue)	pcs	100		100	10,000.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00	
36	Desk Calendar	piece	20		20	20,000.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	20.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	
37	Doormat, cotton	piece	3		3	600.00			0	0.00	3	600.00			0	0.00	6.00	200.00	1,200.00	
38	Double Sided tape	roll	100		100	30,000.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	100.00	300.00	30,000.00	
39	English-Japanese Dictionary	piece	25		25	10,000.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	25.00	400.00	10,000.00	
40	Envelope mailing, white, 80gsm, 5%	box	1		1	350.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	350.00	350.00	
41	Expanding Brown Envelope (Long)	piece	800	50	850	17,000.00	120	120	2,400.00	700	700	14,000.00	30		30	600.00	1,700.00	20.00	34,000.00	
42	Expanding White Folder (Long)	piece		50	1,750.00		120	120	4,200.00		16	560.00	30		30	1,050.00	216.00	38.00	7,560.00	
43	Fastener (Plastic)	box	84	4	88	7,920.00	25	25	2,250.00	57	57	5,130.00	5		5	450.00	175.00	30.00	15,750.00	
44	File box organizer	piece	4		4	3,800.00			0	0.00	4	3,800.00			0	0.00	8.00	380.00	7,600.00	
45	File folder with mechanism, dark blue	piece	541		541	148,775.00			0	0.00	510	510	1,40,250.00		0	0.00	1,051.00	275.00	289,025.00	
46	File Tray Organizer (Metal, 3 layers)	piece	40		40	46,000.00			0	0.00	10	3	14,950.00	3		3	3,450.00	56.00	1,150.00	64,400.00
47	Folder, manila/fancy, letter size, 50spack blue	piece	1		1	300.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	300.00	300.00	
48	Folder, long, ordinary	piece	25		25	375.00			0	0.00	25	375.00			0	0.00	50.00	15.00	750.00	
49	Folder, short, ordinary	piece	25		25	375.00			0	0.00	25	375.00			0	0.00	50.00	15.00	750.00	
50	Glove Stick (21 g)	piece	20	35	35	3,150.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		15	1,350.00	60.00	90.00	4,500.00	
51	Heavy Duty Staple Wire (Binder Type)	box	5		5	500.00			0	0.00	50	5,000.00			0	0.00	55.00	100.00	5,500.00	
52	Highlighter	piece	10		10	800.00	38	38	3,040.00	10	10	800.00			0	0.00	58.00	80.00	4,640.00	
53	Illustration Board (1/8)	piece		20	20	600.00			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	20.00	30.00	600.00	
54	Laminating Film	pack	4	3	6	10,200.00			0	0.00		2	3,400.00			0	0.00	8.00	1,700.00	13,600.00

56	Label	piece			0	0.00	38		35	1,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	35.00	50.00	1,750.00
56	Lever Arch File (M: 8.27 x 11.69")	piece	20		20	5,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	270.00	5,400.00
57	Lever Arch File (Legal: 8.5 x 14")	piece	20	22	42	12,600.00	8		8	2,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	300.00	15,000.00
58	Long Reach 790 Stapler, 50-Sheet Capacity, 11-13/16" Throat Depth	piece	4		4	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	375.00	1,500.00
59	Magnite Closed (Black, Horizontal, Legal)	piece	15		15	3,000.00			0	0.00	15		20	35	7,000.00		0	0.00	50.00	200.00	10,000.00
60	Magnite Closed (Black, Vertical, Legal)	piece	50		50	10,000.00			0	0.00	20		30	6,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	200.00	10,000.00
61	Manila Paper	pc	360	80	200	610	9,150.00		0	0.00	320		220	3,300.00	20		22	330.00	852.00	15.00	12,780.00
62	Mega Box (L120, with wheels)	piece	20	15	35	50,750.00	2		2	2,900.00	8	10	18	26,100.00			0	0.00	55.00	1,450.00	79,750.00
63	Mock Check/Intra Board Printing	piece	5		5	15,000.00	42		42	126,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	47.00	3,060.00	141,000.00
64	Name Stamp	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00		10	10	14,500.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,450.00	14,500.00
65	Notarial Seal (Size 40, Gold)	box	7	16	17	2,550.00			0	0.00	7		7	1,050.00			0	0.00	24.00	180.00	3,600.00
66	Paper Cutter	piece	2		2	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	750.00	1,500.00
67	Parchment Paper, 85gsm, size: 8.5x11in	pack		10	10	240.00			0	0.00	10		10	240.00			0	0.00	20.00	24.00	480.00
68	Payroll time card, ariano 8x1600	piece	25		25	50.00			0	0.00	25		25	50.00			0	0.00	50.00	2.00	100.00
69	Pencil with Eraser (Mongol No. 2) 12pcs/box	boxes	5		5	750.00	14		14	2,100.00	9		9	1,350.00	10		10	1,500.00	38.00	150.00	5,700.00
70	Permanent Marker (Black, Broad Type)	box/12 pcs	30		30	12,000.00			0	0.00	31		31	12,400.00			0	0.00	61.00	400.00	24,400.00
71	Permanent Marker (Black, Fine)	piece	40	50	90	5,400.00	30	50	80	4,800.00	10		10	600.00	7		7	420.00	187.00	60.00	11,220.00
72	Permanent marker (Blue, fine)	piece	40	10	50	6,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	600.00			0	0.00	110.00	60.00	6,600.00
73	Permanent Marker (Red, Fine)	piece	10	10	80	4,200.00			0	0.00	10		10	600.00			0	0.00	80.00	60.00	4,900.00
74	Permanent marker black (Broad)	piece	260	10	50	340	20,400.00		0	0.00	50		50	3,000.00			0	0.00	290.00	60.00	23,400.00
75	Permanent marker blue (Broad)	piece	120	10	50	180	10,800.00		0	0.00	50		50	3,000.00			0	0.00	230.00	60.00	13,800.00
76	Permanent marker red (Broad)	piece	100	10	80	160	9,600.00		0	0.00	50		50	3,000.00			0	0.00	210.00	60.00	12,600.00
77	Personalized Inking Stamp	pieces	2		2	1,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	700.00	1,400.00
78	Personalized Stamp	piece	1		1	1,450.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
79	Photopaper (A4)	pack	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00	4		4	1,000.00			0	0.00	14.00	250.00	3,500.00
80	Plastic Comb Binding 11mm (7/16") 90 sheets blue, red, black, white	pc	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
81	Plastic Comb Binding 12mm (1/2") 110 sheets black	pc	30		30	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	150.00	4,500.00
82	Plastic Comb Binding 14mm (9/16") 130 sheets blue, red, black, white	pcs	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
83	Plastic Comb Binding 20mm (3/4") 170 sheets black	pc	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
84	Plastic Comb Binding 22mm (17/8") 190 sheets black	pcs	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
85	Plastic Comb Binding 26mm (1 1/8") 230 sheets black	pcs	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
86	Plastic Comb Binding 32mm (1 1/4") 290 sheets black	pcs	30		30	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	150.00	4,500.00
87	Plastic Comb Binding 38mm (1 1/2") 350 sheets black	pcs	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
88	Plastic Comb Binding 45mm (1 3/4") 420 sheets black	pc	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
89	Plastic Comb Binding 53mm (2") 500 sheets black	pc	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
90	Plastic Comb Binding 6mm (1/4") 30 sheets black	pc			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
91	Plastic Comb Binding 6mm (5/16") 50 sheets black	pc	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00



92	Plastic Envelope (Long w/ zipper, transparent)	piece	483		483	43,470.00	9		9	\$10.00	235		236	21,240.00	125		59	175	15,750.00	399.00	90.00		81,270.00
93	Post IT, sticky strips	pack	6		6	800.00			0	0.00	6		6	300.00			0	0	0.00	32.00	58.00		600.00
94	Push Pins	piece	18		10	550.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	10.00	55.00		550.00
95	Ruler (plastic 12")	piece	6	50	56	3,080.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	58.00	55.00		3,080.00
96	Scissors (8", All purpose)	piece	10	10	20	3,200.00			0	0.00	15	20	25	4,000.00			19	19	3,040.00	64.00	160.00		10,240.00
97	Scissors, multi-purpose	piece	4		4	600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	4.00	150.00		600.00
98	Sign Pen (0.3 needle tip, Black)	piece	100		100	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	100.00	100.00		10,000.00
99	Sign Pen (0.3 needle tip, Blue)	piece	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	50.00	100.00		5,000.00
100	Sign Pen (0.3 needle tip, Red)	piece	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	50.00	100.00		5,000.00
101	Special Paper (8 1/2 x 11", 120 GSM)	pack	254		254	15,240.00	314	65	379	22,740.00	117	100	217	13,020.00	76		76	4,560.00	926.00	60.00			55,560.00
102	Special Paper, 120gsm: size: 8.5x11in, white	pack	15		15	900.00			0	0.00	15		15	900.00			0	0	0.00	30.00	60.00		1,800.00
103	Stamp (Personalized (certified true copy))	piece	6		6	8,700.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	5.00	1,450.00		8,700.00
104	Staple wire for heavy duty stapler (23/8)	box	2		2	300.00			0	0.00	2		2	300.00			0	0	0.00	4.00	150.00		600.00
105	Sticker Paper (A4, Ink jet, 80 GSM)	pack	50	30	80	5,200.00			0	0.00	50		50	3,250.00			0	0	0.00	130.00	55.00		8,450.00
106	Sticker Photo (A4) Matte	pack	50		50	10,000.00			0	0.00	81		81	16,200.00			0	0	0.00	131.00	200.00		26,200.00
107	Sticky Note (3x3)	pack	65		65	13,200.00			0	0.00	45		45	9,000.00			0	0	0.00	110.00	200.00		22,000.00
108	Sticky Notes (2x2), 4 Colors	pack	25	20	55	11,550.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			10	10	2,100.00	65.00	220.00		13,650.00
109	Sticky Notes (2x3)	pack	60		60	4,200.00			0	0.00	40		40	2,800.00			0	0	0.00	100.00	70.00		7,000.00
110	Sticky Notes (3x4)	pack	50	20	70	8,400.00			0	0.00	40		40	4,800.00			0	0	0.00	110.00	120.00		13,200.00
111	Sticky Notes, (Blue, Green, Pink, Yellow) (76mm x 76mm)	pack	20		20	1,900.00			0	0.00	20		20	1,900.00			0	0	0.00	40.00	95.00		3,800.00
112	Sticky Tabs	pk	25		25	2,250.00			0	0.00	25		25	2,250.00			0	0	0.00	50.00	90.00		4,500.00
113	Sticky Tabs (Sign Here)	pack	0		0	0.00	6		6	1,260.00	3	10	13	2,730.00			0	0	0.00	19.00	210.00		3,990.00
114	Styrofoam	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			11	11	7,700.00	11.00	700.00		7,700.00
115	Tape, double sided (24 mm x 10 meters)	roll	24	5	59	3,540.00			0	0.00	20		20	1,200.00			0	0	0.00	29.00	60.00		4,740.00
116	Tape, duct (18mm x 20 meters)	roll	5		5	600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	5.00	120.00		600.00
117	Tape, mounting (18 mm x 10 meters)	roll	1		1	250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	1.00	150.00		250.00
118	Tape, transparent (18 mm x 50 meters)	piece	20		20	600.00	15		15	450.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	35.00	30.00		1,050.00
119	Thumbtack/ Pushpins	piece	10		10	550.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	10.00	55.00		550.00
120	Typewriter Ribbon	piece	2		2	2,900.00			0	0.00	2		2	2,900.00			0	0	0.00	1.00	1,450.00		5,800.00
121	Vellum Board	pack	220		220	33,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	220.00	150.00		33,000.00
122	Vellum Board (White, 10s 220 gsm)	pack	150		150	4,500.00			0	0.00	150		150	4,500.00			0	0	0.00	300.00	30.00		9,000.00
123	Vellum Paper	pack	1	10	11	1,650.00	2		2	300.00	2		2	300.00	52		52	7,800.00	67.00	150.00		10,850.00	
124	White Board Eraser	piece	10		10	600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00	10.00	50.00		600.00
125	White Board Marker (Black, Fine)	piece	120	10	140	9,100.00			0	0.00	95		90	5,850.00			15	15	975.00	245.00	55.00		15,925.00
126	White Board Marker (Blue, Fine)	piece	110	10	130	8,450.00			0	0.00	79		70	4,550.00			0	0	0.00	200.00	65.00		13,000.00
127	White Board Marker (Red, Fine)	piece	110	10	130	8,450.00			0	0.00	80		80	5,200.00			0	0	0.00	210.00	65.00		13,650.00

128	White Envelope (7 1/2)	pack	100		100	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	40.00	4,000.00
129	White Folder (Long)	piece	600	600	600	6,000.00	52	220	272	2,720.00	500	300	800	8,000.00	522		522	5,220.00	2,194.00	10.00	21,940.00
130	ACRYLIC YARN, 4-ply, 50 grams per ball (green)	roll	10		10	600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	60	600
131	ALKALINE 9V BATTERY PP3	piece	4		4	1,260.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	315	1,260
132	BATTERY, Rechargeable, AA, 4pcs per pack	pack	30		30	720.00			0	0.00	30		30	720.00			0	0.00	60.00	24	1,440
133	BATTERY, Rechargeable, AAA, 4pcs per pack	pack	30		30	720.00			0	0.00	30		30	720.00			0	0.00	60.00	24	1,440
134	BOOK CARD/packed	pack	100		100	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	50	5,000
135	BOOK ENVELOPE/packed	pack	100		100	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	150	15,000
136	Book-ends (Heavy duty)/packed	pack	100		100	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	100	10,000
137	Catalogue cards with Plastic Cover/pack	pack	10		10	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,000	10,000
138	Bookpaper- White- Tabloid- 11"x17" 70 lbs./ream	ream	100		100	150,000.00			0	0.00	100		100	150,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	1,500	300,000
139	Bookpaper- White-A4- B 1/4 x 11 3/4-70 lbs./ream	ream	1000		1000	360,000.00			0	0.00	1000		1000	360,000.00			0	0.00	2,000.00	360	720,000
140	Bookpaper- White-long- B 1/2 x 13" 70 lbs./ream	ream	800		800	272,000.00			0	0.00	700		700	238,000.00			0	0.00	1,500.00	340	510,000
141	Bookpaper- White-short- B 1/2 x 11" 70 lbs./ream	ream	800		800	256,000.00			0	0.00	700		700	224,000.00			0	0.00	1,500.00	320	480,000
142	Charger for rechargeable batteries, AA				2	14,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,800	14,000
143	CLEAR FOLDER	piece	25		25	5,000.00			0	0.00	25		25	5,000.00			0	0.00	50.00	200	10,000
144	Colored paper (blue, purple, green, red, yellow, orange)/ream	ream	30		30	22,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	750	22,500
145	Corporate envelope, A4 w/ C2S 100 material	box	1000		1000	20,000.00			0	0.00	1000		1000	20,000.00			0	0.00	2,000.00	20	40,000
146	Corporate envelope, A4 w/printing book, 60 material	piece	1000		1000	140,000.00			0	0.00	1000		1000	140,000.00			0	0.00	2,000.00	140	280,000
147	Corrugated box, BIG	piece	1000		1000	200,000.00			0	0.00	500		500	100,000.00			0	0.00	1,500.00	200	300,000
148	CR2032 CMOS BATTERY				100	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	50	5,000
149	Crayons, 16/box	box	20		20	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	100	2,000
150	CUTTER BLADE, big, 10 pcs. Per tube	piece	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	20.00	50	1,000
151	Cutter blade, sharp, fine pointed, 10 pcs per pack	pack	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	200	4,000
152	CUTTER BLADE, small, 10 pcs per tube	piece	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	20.00	50	1,000
153	Double sided tape with foam ticks/roll	piece	20		20	5,000.00			0	0.00	20		20	5,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	250	10,000
154	ENVELOPE, special white/box	box	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,500	3,500
155	FILE ORGANIZER, metal type/legal	piece	30		30	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	1,000	30,000
156	File oval with break rubber casters wheel for cabinet/shelf (piece)	piece	60		60	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	60.00	250	15,000
157	Folder, A4, short, white (10pcs/pack)	pack	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	30.00	150	4,500
158	Folder, long, white (10pcs/pack)	pack	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	30.00	150	4,500
159	FOLDER, with mechanism, legal	piece	10		10	6,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	6,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	600	12,000
160	FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack (100 pieces per pack)	pack	3		3	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,500	4,500
161	Glue gun/pcs	piece	2		2	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	200	400
162	GLUE, white (for bonding wood, paper, cardboard, and other heavy materials), 2kilo	piece	15		15	22,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15.00	1,500	22,500
163	Heavy duty adhesive glue	piece	10		10	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	3,000	30,000
164	Heavy duty scissors/pc	piece	5		5	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	500	1,000

165	Hookscrew (medium)	piece	50		50	3,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	60	3,000	
166	Industrial stapler/pc	piece	10		10	4,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	400	4,000	
167	MARKER, 0.5, black (box)	box	1		1	1,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,000	1,000	
168	Mechanical sharpener	piece	2		2	5,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,500	5,000	
169	Meter stick/pc	piece	1		1	1,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,500	1,500	
170	NOTEPAD (6" x 4"), stick-on, with lines, 100sheet/pad	piece	30		30	3,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	100	3,000	
171	Page markers (8) assorted colors/packs	pack	10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	500	5,000	
172	Parchment Paper/100 pcs per box	box		50	50	2,500.00				50	50	2,500.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	100.00	50	5,000	
173	Paste, waterwell, 200grams (container)	piece	10		10	1,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	100	1,000	
174	PENCIL SHARPENER, Heavy duty	piece	5		5	2,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	500	2,500	
175	Photopaper, A4 size, 10 pcs per pack	pack	50		50	5,500.00		50		50	5,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	110	11,000	
176	Photopaper, A4 size, glossy (10 pcs per pack)	pack			0	0.00			150	150	22,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	150.00	150	22,500	
177	Photopaper, A4 size, matte (10 pcs per pack)	pack			0	0.00			150	150	22,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	150.00	150	22,500	
178	Plastic cover, rolls	pack	4		4	10,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,500	10,000	
179	PUSH PINS (box)	roll	10		10	3,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	300	3,000	
180	Self retracting metal tape measure/pc	piece	1		1	2,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	2,500	2,500	
181	Stainless steel pedal bin, 5L				0	0.00			20	20	12,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	600	12,000	
182	STAMP, customized	piece	2		2	4,000.00	2			2	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,000	8,000	
183	STAPLE WIRE, 135mm	piece	25		25	5,000.00		25		25	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	200	10,000	
184	STAPLELESS STAPLER (green procurement)	piece	2		2	1,700.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	850	1,700	
185	STAPLER, HEAVY DUTY (for leaflets)	piece	3		3	7,500.00		3		3	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	2,500	15,000	
186	STICKER PAPER, A4, glossy (10pcs/pack)	pack	15		15	1,500.00		15		15	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	100	3,000	
187	STICKER PAPER, A4, matte finish (10pcs/pack)	pack	15		15	1,500.00		15		15	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	100	3,000	
188	Tape, double-sided (around 12mm to 20mm width)	pc	25		25	2,500.00		25		25	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	100	5,000	
189	THHN / THWN WIRE #3.5 SQUARE MM (ROLL)	roll		2	2	1,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	500	1,000	
190	Thumb tacks/box	box	10		10	2,500.00			10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	250	5,000
191	Velium paper-white (imported) 22 1/2 x 28 1/2 #150/ream	ream		500	500	1,000,000.00		500		500	1,000,000.00		500	500	1,000,000.00		500	500	1,000,000.00	2,000.00	2,000	4,000,000	
192	Velium paper-white (imported) 22 1/2 x 28 1/2 #250/ream (250gsm)	ream		375	375	750,000.00		375	375	750,000.00			375	375	750,000.00		375	375	750,000.00	1,500.00	2,000	3,000,000	
193	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 1" black/roll	roll	10		10	120,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	12,000	120,000	
194	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 3/4" black/roll	roll	10		10	150,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	15,000	150,000	
195	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 7/16" black/roll	roll	10		10	150,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	15,000	150,000	
196	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 7/8" black/roll	roll	10		10	120,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	12,000	120,000	
197	Wire loop binder pitch, renz, 1 1/4", black/roll	roll	10		10	130,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	13,000	130,000	
198	Wire loop binder pitch, renz, 1/2", black/roll	roll	10		10	175,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	17,500	175,000	
199	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack, roll	roll	2		2	1,600.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	800	1,600	
Common Janitorial Supplies																							
1					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
Office Equipment and Accessories																							

1	Hologram retransfer film (clear, for official ID)	piece	1		1	20,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	20,000	20,000
2	Retransfer color ribbon (YMCK for official ID)	piece	1		1	20,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	20,000	20,000
3	AKINTO Master Roll AD_4890	piece	5		5	25,000.00	5	5	10	50,000.00			5	5	25,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	5,000	100,000
4	DRUM, OKI C9650, Black	piece	12		12	109,200.00				0	0.00	12		12	109,200.00			0	0.00	24.00	9,100	218,400
5	DRUM, OKI C9650, Cyan	piece	12		12	109,200.00				0	0.00	12		12	109,200.00			0	0.00	24.00	9,100	218,400
6	DRUM, OKI C9650, Magenta	piece	12		12	109,200.00				0	0.00	12		12	109,200.00			0	0.00	24.00	9,100	218,400
7	DRUM, OKI C9650, Yellow	piece	12		12	109,200.00				0	0.00	12		12	109,200.00			0	0.00	24.00	9,100	218,400
8	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Black	piece	12		12	38,280.00				0	0.00	12		12	38,280.00			0	0.00	24.00	3,190	76,560
9	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Cyan	piece	12		12	54,480.00				0	0.00	12		12	54,480.00			0	0.00	24.00	4,540	108,960
10	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Magenta	piece	30		30	136,200.00				0	0.00	30		30	136,200.00			0	0.00	60.00	4,540	272,400
11	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Yellow	piece	30		30	136,200.00				0	0.00	30		30	136,200.00			0	0.00	60.00	4,540	272,400
12	DRUM, OKI MC362 (set)	set	9		9	86,625.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	9.00	9,625	86,625
13	DUPLO Master DRC 42	piece	10		10	50,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	50,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	5,000	100,000
14	FUSER UNIT, 100K, ES8473	piece	6		6	45,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	7,500	45,000
15	FUSER UNIT, OKI C9650 PN42931704	piece	6		6	72,600.00			6		0	0.00	6		72,600.00			0	0.00	12.00	12,100	145,200
16	FUSER UNIT, OKI MC360	piece	6		6	60,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	10,000	60,000
17	FUSER UNIT, OKI MC362	piece	6		6	20,400.00			6		0	0.00	6		20,400.00			0	0.00	12.00	3,400	40,800
18	Label Marker/unit	piece	2		2	7,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	3,500	7,000
19	Led projector 2000 Lumens Full HD 1080P	piece			0	0.00			5		0	0.00	5		25,000.00			0	0.00	5.00	5,000	25,000
20	PVC Card, blank, credit card size (box)	box	1		1	10,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	10,000	10,000
21	Spray Paint	piece	5		5	2,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	500	2,500
22	TRANSFER BELT, OKI C9650 PN 42931606	piece	6		6	28,200.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	4,700	28,200
23	TRANSFER BELT, OKI ES8473	piece	6		6	30,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	5,000	30,000
24	TRANSFER BELT, OKI MC362	piece	6		6	20,400.00			6		0	0.00	6		20,400.00			0	0.00	12.00	3,400	40,800
25	WASTE TONER BOX, OKI C9650 PN42969404	piece	3		3	3,900.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,300	3,900

Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment																						
1	52161505-TV-S01	SMART Television				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	52161520-MC-M01	Microphone				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	52161512-SP-K01	Speakers				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	32101514-AM-P01	Amplifier				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	52161517-EQ-E01	Equalizer				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6		DLP Projector	piece	1	1	2	29,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	14,900.00	29,800.00
7		1 In 4 Out VGA Video Splitter Distribution Amplifier 500MHz Supports High Resolution up to 2048x1536	piece	1		1	2,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	2,800	2,800
8		Active 1080P Female HDMI to VGA Male Converter Adapter Dongle with 3.5mm Stereo Audio Portable HDMI Connector for Laptop	piece	4		4	8,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,050	8,200
9		Bluetooth Speaker, High Quality	piece		2	2	24,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	12,000	24,000

10		Camera Backpack, 4-point access, with waist belt, 4kg weight, 30cm x 16cm x 44cm, internal dimension	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00		3	3	39,000.00		0	0.00	3.00	13,000	39,000
11		Camera Cleaning Kit	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00		3	3	5,400.00		0	0.00	3.00	1,800	5,400
12		Camera Hand Held Stabilizer	piece	1	1	14,500.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	14,500	14,500
13		Camera lens for Canon, 35mm focal length, prime, f/2	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	3		3	15,000.00		0	0.00	3.00	5,000	15,000
14		Canon battery grip pack for EOS 750D	piece		2	2	6,000.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	2.00	3,000	6,000
15		Canon battery pack LP-E17	piece		4	4	12,000.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	4.00	3,000	12,000
16		Canon battery pack LP-E6-DC7.2V 1800mAh (Li-ion)	piece		2	2	2,000.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	2.00	1,000	2,000
17		Compact Shotgun microphone for DSLR	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00		2	2	10,000.00		0	0.00	2.00	5,000	10,000
18		CREATIVE SPEAKER 5.1 WITH SUBWOOFER	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	2		2	2,700.00		0	0.00	2.00	1,350	2,700
19		Digital Camera, Canon battery charger EOS 750D	piece	2	2	3,000.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	2.00	1,500	3,000
20		Digital Camera, Canon battery EOS 750D	piece	2	2	4,000.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	2.00	2,000	4,000
21		Digital TV Box	piece	1	1	2,000.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	2,000	2,000
22		DSLR Rig Shoulder Mount	piece	1	1	14,500.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	14,500	14,500
23		EARPHONE, 1.2m cord, 13.5 mm neodymium driver unit	piece	5	5	5,000.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	5.00	1,000	5,000
24		Fill light, 3200K - 5500K LED U-Shape bracket, 360 Degrees rotation	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	1		1	14,500.00		0	0.00	1.00	14,500	14,500
25		HEADSET with mouthpiece, with retractable unidirectional microphone thicker headband	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	3		3	18,000.00		0	0.00	3.00	6,000	18,000
26		HEADSET, CLOSED BACK DYNAMIC TYPE, 40mm DRIVER, 15-22,000Hz FREQUENCY RESPONSE, 1,300mVU ±, 1kHz MAX POWER INPUT, 96dB	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	5		5	30,000.00		0	0.00	5.00	6,000	30,000
27		Karma Grip video stabilizer with harness for GoPro Hero 7	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	1		1	14,500.00		0	0.00	1.00	14,500	14,500
28		Lapel Wireless, Dual Channel, Receiver and Transmitter	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	2		2	22,000.00		0	0.00	2.00	11,000	22,000
29		Trilens Complete Set (housing, belt clip, 3 protection caps, 5 sets of cap magnets, 1 carrying pouch)	piece		1	1	9,000.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	9,000	9,000
30		Tripod with video fluid pan head	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00	2		2	29,000.00		0	0.00	2.00	14,500	29,000
31		Video Card 2 GB DDR4	piece	3	3	40,500.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	3.00	13,500	40,500
32		Voice Recorder	piece		5	5	25,000.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	5.00	5,000	25,000
Photographic or filming or video equipment																			
1	46171615-HD-C01	HD Camera			0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	45121504-DS-C01	DSLR Camera			0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	45121516-VH-C01	HD Video Camera			0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4		Mirrorless Camera	piece	1	1	14,900.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	14,900.00	14,900.00
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																			
1		Liquid contact cleaner/bottle	bottle	5	5	1,500.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	5.00	300	1,500
Paper Materials and Products																			
1					0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Furniture and fixtures and accessories																			
2		Steel Cabinet	piece	2	2	10,000.00		0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
3		Steel Cabinet (4 layers)	piece		0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00

Electrical equipment and components and supplies																					
1					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00		
Computer Supplies																					
1	3.5 INCH SATA Hard drive enclosure	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,000	4,000
2	A4 Tech Black keyboard	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	9		9	3,600.00			0	0.00	9.00	400	3,600
3	A4 Tech USB Black mouse	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	9		9	3,600.00			0	0.00	9.00	400	3,600
4	Automatic Voltage Regulator 1,500 VA with UPS	piece	35		35	30,100.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	35.00	860	30,100
5	Battery (size A23)	pack	5		5	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	100.00	500.00
6	Blower/Vacuum (For PC) 600 Watts Power with speed	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	3		3	4,500.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,500	4,500
7	Button Wireless Compact Optical Mouse	unit		5	5	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
8	Computer case (Mid tower)	piece	3		3	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	5,000	15,000
9	Computer Label 24mm x 90 mm/box	box	5		5	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,000	5,000
10	CPU Power Supply 600W Haswell Ready AC Input 200-240Vac 4.5A 47-53Hz	unit		3	3	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
11	DVD Rewritable, 4GB with case and jacket/piece	piece	200		200	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	200.00	30	6,000
12	Extension cord with USB port, 3 meters	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	10		10	10,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,000	10,000
13	Extension cord, 6 meters width	piece		3	3	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	5,000	15,000
14	EXTERNAL DVD RW	piece		4	4	8,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,000	8,000
15	External Hard Drive (1TB)	piece		3	3	21,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	7,000	21,000
16	External Hard drive 2TB, portable/unit	piece	3		3	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	10,000	30,000
17	External Hard Drive Portable SSD 512 GB	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	18,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	9,000	18,000
18	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 8TB, 2.5"HDD,USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box	piece		5	5	65,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	13,000	65,000
19	EXTERNAL STORAGE 4TB	piece		2	2	16,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	8,000	16,000
20	Flash drive Hub/pcs	piece		4	4	8,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,000	8,000
21	FLASH DRIVE, 64 GB capacity, 1 pc.in individual blister pack 3.0 speed/piece	piece		30	30	45,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	1,500	45,000
22	Flash Drive, 64GB 3.0	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	10		10	15,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,500	15,000
23	Flash Drive, OTG,16 or 32 GB/pcs.	piece	15		15	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15.00	1,000	15,000
24	Flat cord heavy duty #16 (roll)	roll		1	1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000	5,000
25	Full HD 1080P Computer Monitor VGA Cable 50 Feet with Dual Ferrite Cores Standard 15 Pin Male to Male VGA Wire	piece	3		3	4,950.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,650	4,950
26	Hard Drive Enclosure 2.5 inches	piece	5		5	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,000	5,000
27	Hard Drive Enclosure 3.5 inches	piece	5		5	7,590.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,518	7,590
28	HDE 9-Pin D99 Serial RS232 Port to RJ45 Cat5 Ethernet LAN Rollover Console Cable Switch Line (Single)	piece	4		4	12,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	3,200	12,800

29	HDMI Adapter	piece	1	1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
30	HDMI Cable	piece	3	3	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	2,000	6,000
31	HDMI Cable 5M	piece	1	1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
32	Heavy Duty Extension cord	piece	5	5	25,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	5,000	25,000
33	Internal Hard disk 1 TB	piece	3	3	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	5,000	15,000
34	Internal Hard drive Storage 8TB	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	26,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	13,000	26,000
35	Internal Storage 8TB/unit	piece	2	2	29,398.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	14,699	29,398
36	Laptop Battery - Acer; Model: Rechargeable Li-Ion Battery Pack AS02A73 4,400 mAh	unit	1	1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
37	Laptop Battery - Acer; Model: Rechargeable Li-ion Battery Pack AS09A41 4,400 mAh	unit	1	1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38	Laptop Battery - Lenovo; Model: Rechargeable Li-Ion L3214E01 Battery Pack	unit	2	2	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
39	Laptop Charger - Lenovo G40; Model: ADLX45MCCA	unit	1	1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
40	Memory card 8GB	piece	3	3	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	10,000	30,000
41	Memory card SD 64GB Class 10/pcs.	piece	5	5	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	2,500	12,500
42	Memory card, microsd, UHS-1, U3, CLASS 10 64GB	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	2,500.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,250	2,500
43	Memory card, SD, class, U3, UHS-1, U3 64GB	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	4		4	10,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,500	10,000
44	Micro HDMI to VGAadapter	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	6		6	6,000.00			0	0.00	6.00	1,000	6,000
45	Monitor Specs 23", IPS, Ultralim + HDMI + VGA Display Port	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	4		2	21,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	10,500	21,000
46	Motherboard and Processor (6 Core) bundle	piece	3	3	90,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	30,000	90,000
47	Network LAN Cable tester for RJ45 RJ11 CAT5 UTP LAN/	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	500	1,000
48	Power supply true rated, 800 w	piece	3	3	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	3,000	9,000
49	Power supply, 500 watts/ unit	piece	3	3	6,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	2,100	6,300
50	RJ45 CONNECTOR NETWORK	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	100		100	1,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	40	1,400
51	RJ45 COUPLER COUPLING	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	200		200	12,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	60	12,000
52	Sabrent USB 2.0 to Serial (9-Pin) DB-9 RS-232 Converter Cable, Prolific Chipset, Hexnuts, (Windows 10/8.1/8/7/VISTA/XP, Mac OS X 10.6 and Above) 2.5 Feet...	piece	1	1	3,036.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,036	3,036
53	SURFACE TYPE OUTLET (3 GANG)	piece	20	20	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	200	4,000
54	SWITCH, 48 PORT MANAGE SWITCH (CISCO)	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	79,000.00			0	0.00	1.00	79,000	79,000
55	USB Console Cable USB to RJ45 Cable Essential Accessory of Cisco, NETGEAR, Ubiquity, LINKSYS, TP-Link Routers/Switches for Laptops in Windows, Mac, Linux (Blue)	piece	1	1	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	4,000	4,000
56	USB HUB 2.0, MULTI-USB, USB SPLITTER, HIGH-SPEED, 6PORT	piece	4	4	2,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	700	2,800
57	USB to Print USB NETWORK ROUTERS Cable CAB-CONSOLE-USB USB Console Cable for Cisco Routers and Switches	piece	1	1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000	5,000
58	UTP CABLE, CAT5E, 305m	piece		0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	2,400.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,200	2,400
59	Vacuum (For PC)	piece	2	2	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	10,000	20,000
60	VGA SVGA KVM Female to Female Gender Changer Adapter Coupler	piece	4	4	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	500	2,000

61		Webcam, 1080p; wifi ready/unit	piece	10		10	25,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	2,500	25,000
62		WiFi dongle/pcs.	piece		30	30	150,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	5,000	150,000
63		Wireless Keyboard (Wireless Keyboard and Mouse, Full-size, Durable, Simole. spill-resistant	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00	3		3	6,000.00			0	0.00	3.00	2,000	6,000
64		Wireless mouse/pcs.	piece	30		30	39,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	1,300	39,000
Common ICT Equipment																						
1	43212105-LC-P01	PRINTER, LASER, Color	Unit	2		2	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
2	43212104-PI-M01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	43212104-PI-C01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	43212105-PP-001	Portable Printer	unit		2	2	14,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
5	43211509-AT-001	Android Tablet				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6	43222610-HS-001	Hub/Switches				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7	43222609-NR-001	Network Routers				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8	43222640-WA-P01	Wireless Access Point				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9	43211711-SF-001	Scanner, Flatbed				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10	45111601-WP-P01	Wireless Pointing Device / Laser Pointer				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11	81112306-MF-P01	Multi Function PRINTER				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13	43191501-MP-001	Mobile Phone				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14	43211711-SC-D01	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15		Bluetooth Powerpoint Presentation Clicker	unit	5		5	25,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
17		Eco tank colored inkjet printer with 1 set	piece	3		3	28,800.00			0	0.00	3		3	28,800.00			0	0.00	6.00	9,600.00	57,600.00
15		External Drive (1 T)	piece	6		6	24,600.00	1		1	4,100.00			0	0.00	3		3	12,300.00	10.00	4,100.00	41,000.00
16		External Drive (2 T)	piece	6		6	36,000.00			0	0.00	6		6	36,000.00			0	0.00	12.00	6,000.00	72,000.00
16		Image Drum (Consumable)	unit	2		2	30,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	15,000.00			0	0.00	3.00	15,000.00	45,000.00
19		MC 362 Belt Unit (OKI Printer)	piece		1	1	6,800.00			0	0.00	1		1	6,800.00	1		1	6,800.00	3.00	6,800.00	20,400.00
20		MC 362 Drum Unit (OKI Printer)	piece		1	1	10,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	3.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
21		MC 362 Fuser Unit (OKI Printer)	piece		2	2	13,600.00			0	0.00	1		1	6,800.00	1		1	6,800.00	4.00	6,800.00	27,200.00
17		Micro SD Memory Card 128 gb	pcs	1		1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18		Mouse Pad	piece	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00			3	1,500.00			0	0.00	5.00	500.00	2,500.00

18		OKI Fuser Unit	unit	1		1	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
22		Printer (Copy, Scan, Print, eco-tank, 3-in-1 colored inkjet)	piece	1		1	9,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
25		Printer 3 in 1 with continuous ink			1	1	14,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	14,900.00	14,900.00
23		Red Laser Pointer Wireless Presenter Receiver Remote Control	piece	3		3	28,800.00			0	0.00	3		3	28,800.00			0	0.00	6.00	9,600.00	57,600.00
19		Sharp AR-310IR feed Roller Kit used for Sharp AR-5631	unit	1		1	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
20		Sharp AR-310KA1 Maintenance Kit used for Sharp AR-5631	unit	1		1	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21		Sharp AR-310TX Lower Fuser Heat Roller Kit Maintenance Kit used for Sharp AR-5631	unit	1		1	5,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
22		Sharp AR-310TX Transfer Roller Kit used for Sharp AR-5634	unit	1		1	2,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
24		Wireless Mouse	piece	1	1	2	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		5	5	2,500.00	7.00	500.00	3,500.00
1		Cordless phones	piece	2		2	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	5,000	10,000
2		2 way radio,frequency 136-174 mhz, 400-480 mhz/pair	pair			0	0.00			0	0.00	4		4	28,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	7,000	28,000
OTHER SOFTWARE																						
1						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Consumables																						
1		AD-Black Ink-Akinto	piece		72	72	57,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	72.00	800	57,600
2		BlackInk, Duplo DC14/cart	piece		72	72	57,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	72.00	800	57,600
3		BROTHER DCP-T700W, BLACK	PIECE	5		5	4,500.00			0	0.00	2		2	1,800.00			0	0.00	7.00	900.00	6,300.00
4		BROTHER DCP-T700W, CYAN	PIECE	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	3		3	2,550.00			0	0.00	8.00	850.00	6,800.00
5		BROTHER DCP-T700W, MAGENTA	PIECE	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	3		3	2,550.00			0	0.00	8.00	850.00	6,800.00
6		BROTHER DCP-T700W, YELLOW	PIECE	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	3		3	2,550.00			0	0.00	8.00	850.00	6,800.00
7		Canon 790 (Black Ink)	bottle	10		10	12,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
8		Canon 790 (Cyan Ink)	bottle	15		15	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
9		Canon 790 (Magenta Ink)	bottle	15		15	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
10		Canon 790 (Yellow Ink)	bottle	15		15	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
11		Canon G2010 BYCM ink	bottle	1		1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
12		Continous Ink Toner (black)	bottle		5	5	4,250.00			0	0.00	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00
13		Continous Ink Toner (cyan)	bottle		5	5	4,250.00			0	0.00	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00
14		Continous Ink Toner (magenta)	bottle		5	5	4,250.00			0	0.00	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00
15		Continous Ink Toner (yellow)	bottle		5	5	4,250.00			0	0.00	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00
16		ECOTANK L3110 consumable ink (4bottles/set)	set	2		2	2,000.00			0	0.00	2		2	2,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,000	4,000
17		Epson (BYCM Ink)	bottle	100		100	80,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	800.00	80,000.00
18		Epson 664 Ink (Black)	piece		10	10	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	900.00	9,000.00
19		EPSON 673, BLACK	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00			0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	950.00	3,800.00
20		EPSON 673, CYAN	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00			0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	950.00	3,800.00
21		EPSON 673, LIGHT CYAN	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00			0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	950.00	3,800.00
22		EPSON 673, LIGHT MAGENTA	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00			0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	950.00	3,800.00

23	EPSON 673, MAGENTA	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	280.00	3,800.00	
24	EPSON 673, YELLOW	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	280.00	3,800.00	
25	EPSON 1300, BLACK	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	280.00	3,800.00	
26	EPSON 1300, CYAN	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	280.00	3,800.00	
27	EPSON 1300, MAGENTA	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	280.00	3,800.00	
28	EPSON 1300, YELLOW	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	280.00	3,800.00	
29	Epson L3110, black	BOTTLE	4		4	3,800.00				0	0.00	4		4	3,800.00			0	0.00	8.00	380.00	7,600.00	
30	Epson L3110, cyan	BOTTLE	1		1	950.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	2.00	95.00	1,900.00	
31	Epson L3110, magenta	BOTTLE	1		1	950.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	2.00	95.00	1,900.00	
32	Epson L3110, yellow	BOTTLE	1		1	950.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	2.00	95.00	1,900.00	
33	Epson L360 Ink Black664, Yellow664, Magenta664, Cyan664 (set)	set	8		8	64,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	8,000.00	64,000.00	
34	Epson L360/L365 Ink (Black)	piece	71		71	21,300.00	5	15		20	6,000.00	39		20	59	17,700.00	5		5	1,500.00	155.00	300.00	46,500.00
35	Epson L360/L365 Ink (Cyan)	piece	66		66	23,100.00	5	15		20	7,000.00	36		36	12,600.00	5		5	1,750.00	127.00	250.00	44,450.00	
36	Epson L360/L365 Ink (Magenta)	piece	66		66	23,100.00	5	15		20	7,000.00	36		36	12,600.00	5		5	1,750.00	127.00	250.00	44,450.00	
37	Epson L360/L365 Ink (Yellow)	piece	66		66	23,100.00	5	15		20	7,000.00	36		36	12,600.00	5		5	1,750.00	127.00	250.00	44,450.00	
38	EPSON LX310 RIBBON CARTRIDGE	BOX	3		3	2,250.00				0	0.00	3		3	2,250.00			0	0.00	6.00	750.00	4,500.00	
39	EPSON PRINTER INK #664 (MAGENTA, BLUE, BLACK, & YELLOW)	PIECE	3		3	6,000.00				0	0.00		3	3	6,000.00			0	0.00	6.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	
40	HP deskjet Ink # 45 (Black)	piece	5		5	6,400.00				0	0.00	5		5	6,400.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,280.00	12,800.00	
41	HP deskjet Ink # 76 (Colored)	piece	5		5	7,155.00				0	0.00	5		5	7,155.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,431.00	14,310.00	
42	HP Laserjet Ink (1102 OE 285A)	piece	17		17	68,850.00				0	0.00	9		9	36,450.00			0	0.00	26.00	4,060.00	105,300.00	
43	Ink advantage 690 tri-color	piece	10		10	6,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	600.00	6,000.00	
44	Ink advantage 690black	piece	10		10	6,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	600.00	6,000.00	
45	INK BLACK FOR STAMP PAD	PIECE	1		1	40.00				0	0.00		1	1	40.00			0	0.00	2.00	40.00	80.00	
46	INK BLUE FOR STAMP PAD	PIECE	3		3	120.00				0	0.00		1	1	40.00			0	0.00	4.00	40.00	160.00	
47	INK GREEN FOR STAMP PAD	PIECE	1		1	40.00				0	0.00		1	1	40.00			0	0.00	2.00	40.00	80.00	
48	INK RED FOR STAMP PAD	PIECE	1		1	40.00				0	0.00		1	1	40.00			0	0.00	2.00	40.00	80.00	
49	Ink ribbon/cartridge for Amano BX-1600, color black	PIECE	1		1	500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	
50	MC362 Toner (Yellow, Cyan, Magenta and Black) for ESP	set	2		2	62,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	31,000.00	62,000.00	
51	O10 MC362 Toner (Black)	PIECE	18	7	27	132,300.00				0	0.00	25		25	122,500.00			0	0.00	52.00	4,900.00	254,800.00	
52	O10 MC362 Toner (Cyan)	PIECE	9	5	14	121,800.00				0	0.00	16		16	155,600.00			0	0.00	32.00	8,700.00	278,400.00	
53	O10 MC362 Toner (Magenta)	PIECE	9	5	14	121,800.00				0	0.00	16		16	155,600.00			0	0.00	32.00	8,700.00	278,400.00	
54	O10 MC362 Toner (Yellow)	PIECE	9	5	14	121,800.00				0	0.00	16		16	155,600.00			0	0.00	32.00	8,700.00	278,400.00	
55	Photocopier Toner (Sharp)	piece			0	0.00		4		4	24,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	
56	PDMA 790, BLACK	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00				0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	280.00	3,800.00	

57	PIXMA 790, CYAN	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00			0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	950.00	3,800.00	
58	PIXMA 790, MAGENTA	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00			0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	950.00	3,800.00	
59	PIXMA 790, YELLOW	BOTTLE	3		3	2,850.00			0	0.00	1		1	950.00			0	0.00	4.00	950.00	3,800.00	
60	SHARP AR-310 FT INK	BOTTLE	1		1	8,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	
61	SHARP COPIER TONER - MX312FT	PIECE		2	2	6,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	3,000.00			0	0.00	3.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	
62	SHARP COPIER TONER - MX315FT	PIECE		1	1	3,500.00			0	0.00	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00	2.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	
63	SHARP DX-2500, BLACK	PIECE	10		10	50,800.00			0	0.00	10		10	50,800.00			0	0.00	20.00	5,080.00	101,600.00	
64	SHARP DX-2500, CYAN	PIECE	9		9	50,670.00			0	0.00	9		9	50,670.00			0	0.00	18.00	5,630.00	101,340.00	
65	SHARP DX-2500, MAGENTA	PIECE	9		9	50,670.00			0	0.00	9		9	50,670.00			0	0.00	18.00	5,630.00	101,340.00	
66	SHARP DX-2500, YELLOW	PIECE	9		9	50,670.00			0	0.00	9		9	50,670.00			0	0.00	18.00	5,630.00	101,340.00	
67	STAMP PAD INK, BLACK	BOTTLE	5		5	425.00			0	0.00	2		2	170.00			0	0.00	7.00	85.00	595.00	
68	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FT-BA	PIECE	2		1	3	14,769.00			0	0.00	3		3	14,769.00			0	0.00	6.00	4,923.00	29,538.00
69	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FT-CA	PIECE	1		1	2	13,690.00			0	0.00	2		2	13,690.00			0	0.00	4.00	6,845.00	27,380.00
70	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FT-MA	PIECE	1		1	2	13,690.00			0	0.00	2		2	13,690.00			0	0.00	4.00	6,845.00	27,380.00
71	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FT-YA	PIECE	1		1	2	13,690.00			0	0.00	2		2	13,690.00			0	0.00	4.00	6,845.00	27,380.00
72	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114, BLACK	PIECE	2		2	13,690.00			0	0.00	1		1	6,845.00			0	0.00	3.00	6,845.00	20,535.00	
73	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114, CYAN	PIECE	3		3	15,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	5,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	
74	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114, MAGENTA	PIECE	2		2	13,690.00			0	0.00	1		1	6,845.00			0	0.00	3.00	6,845.00	20,535.00	
75	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114, YELLOW	PIECE	2		2	13,690.00			0	0.00	1		1	6,845.00			0	0.00	3.00	6,845.00	20,535.00	
76	TONER Cartridge, OKI C9650, Cyan	piece	40		40	819,600.00			0	0.00	32		32	655,680.00			0	0.00	72.00	20,490	1,475,280	
77	TONER Cartridge, OKI C9650, Magenta	piece	40		40	819,600.00			0	0.00	32		32	655,680.00			0	0.00	72.00	20,490	1,475,280	
78	TONER, Cartridge, HP Laserjet P1005	piece	15		15	30,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	20,000.00			0	0.00	25.00	2,000	50,000	
79	TONER, Cartridge, OKI C9650, Black	piece	40		40	364,000.00			0	0.00	32		32	291,200.00			0	0.00	72.00	9,100	655,200	
80	TONER, Cartridge, OKI C9650, Yellow	piece	40		40	819,600.00			0	0.00	32		32	655,680.00			0	0.00	72.00	20,490	1,475,280	
81	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Black	piece	72		72	168,120.00			0	0.00	72		72	168,120.00			0	0.00	144.00	2,335	336,240	
82	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Cyan	piece	72		72	672,480.00			0	0.00	72		72	672,480.00			0	0.00	144.00	9,340	1,344,960	
83	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Magenta	piece	72		72	672,480.00			0	0.00	72		72	672,480.00			0	0.00	144.00	9,340	1,344,960	
84	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Yellow	piece	72		72	672,480.00			0	0.00	72		72	672,480.00			0	0.00	144.00	9,340	1,344,960	
85	TONER, Cartridge, OKI MC362, Black	piece	60		60	147,000.00			0	0.00	60		60	147,000.00			0	0.00	120.00	2,450	294,000	
86	TONER, Cartridge, OKI MC362, Cyan	piece	60		60	260,940.00			0	0.00	60		60	260,940.00			0	0.00	120.00	4,349	521,880	
87	TONER, Cartridge, OKI MC362, Magenta	piece	60		60	260,940.00			0	0.00	60		60	260,940.00			0	0.00	120.00	4,349	521,880	
88	TONER, Cartridge, OKI MC362, Yellow	piece	60		60	260,940.00			0	0.00	60		60	260,940.00			0	0.00	120.00	4,349	521,880	
89	TONER, Sharp AR5625 Photocopier	piece	3		3	32,334.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	10,778	32,334	
90	TRODAT INK, BLACK	BOTTLE	3		3	4,500.00			0	0.00	3		3	4,500.00			0	0.00	6.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	
Other Categories																						
1	53121601-GB-001	GO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
2	60104701-SP-001	Solar Panel			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	

3	46161604-LV-L01	Life Vest / Life Jacket (for emergency purposes / for emergency preparedness / for disaster relief / rescue operations)				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	26111607-CC-S01	Charge Controller and DC Inverter for Solar Panel				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	46161602-BF-V01	Bullet proof vest				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6	25172502-WV-001	Wheels, _____ (type of vehicle)				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7	40161513-FF-001	Fuel Filters				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8	48101710-DW-F01	Drinking Water/ Fountain				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9	26111729-AB-001	Auto Battery				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
		DORMITORY:				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
		(RDEC) PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELENTS:				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1		INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 60ml min	can	300		300	75,000.00				0	0.00	300	75,000.00		0	0.00	600.00	250.00	150,000.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
		(RDEC) SOLVENT:				0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1		ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (- 500ml)	bottle	16		16	703.84				0	0.00	16	703.84		0	0.00	32.00	43.89	1,407.68
						0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
		(RDEC) PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS:				0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1		NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	15		15	483.30				0	0.00	15	483.30		0	0.00	30.00	32.22	966.60
2		NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	15		15	840.90				0	0.00	15	840.90		0	0.00	30.00	56.36	1,681.80
3		NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad	15		15	622.50				0	0.00	15	622.50		0	0.00	30.00	41.50	1,245.00
4		PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	ream	35		35	4,007.85				0	0.00	35	4,007.85		0	0.00	70.00	144.51	8,015.70
5		PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	ream	12		12	1,559.76				0	0.00	12	1,559.76		0	0.00	24.00	119.96	3,119.52
6		RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	6		6	424.32				0	0.00	6	424.32		0	0.00	12.00	70.71	848.64
7		RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	6		6	611.52				0	0.00	6	611.52		0	0.00	12.00	101.91	1,223.04
8		TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls	pack	650		650	42,523.00				0	0.00	650	42,523.00		0	0.00	1,300.00	16.41	85,046.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
		(RDEC) BATTERIES AND CELL ACCESSORIES:				0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1		BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	420		420	8,286.60				0	0.00	420	8,286.60		0	0.00	840.00	19.75	16,573.20
2		BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	160		160	3,120.00				0	0.00	160	3,120.00		0	0.00	320.00	19.50	6,240.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
		(RDEC) MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES:				0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1		GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	pr	4		4	191.28				0	0.00	4	191.28		0	0.00	8.00	47.82	382.56
2		STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (25g)	box	2		2	41.36				0	0.00	2	41.36		0	0.00	4.00	10.69	82.72

3	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (25/6)	box	4	1	80.20	0	0.00	4	4	80.20	0	0.00	8.00	26.05	160.40
4	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll	10	10	182.00	0	0.00	10	10	182.00	0	0.00	20.00	18.20	364.00
5	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (1mm)	roll	30	30	1,653.60	0	0.00	30	30	1,653.60	0	0.00	60.00	55.12	3,307.20
6	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (1mm)	roll	30	30	3,198.00	0	0.00	30	30	3,198.00	0	0.00	60.00	106.60	6,396.00
7	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (1mm)	roll	30	30	546.00	0	0.00	30	30	546.00	0	0.00	60.00	18.20	1,092.00
8	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (1mm)	roll	30	30	273.00	0	0.00	30	30	273.00	0	0.00	60.00	9.10	546.00
9	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (1mm)	roll	30	30	546.00	0	0.00	30	30	546.00	0	0.00	60.00	18.20	1,092.00
				0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION:			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit	10	10	9,744.80	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	10.00	974.48	9,744.80
2	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit	5	5	5,964.40	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	5.00	1,192.88	5,964.40
3	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	20	20	20,127.80	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	20.00	1,006.39	20,127.80
				0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) LIGHTNING AND FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES:			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	Light Bulb, LED, 7 watts x pc in individual box	piece	520	520	182,000.00	0	0.00	520	520	178,500.00	0	0.00	1,030.00	350.00	360,500.00
				0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT:			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	2	2	30.96	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	2.00	15.48	30.96
				0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES:			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/10oz min	can	170	170	14,630.20	0	0.00	170	170	14,630.20	0	0.00	340.00	86.06	29,260.40
2	BROOM, soft (bunbo)	piece	30	30	3,900.00	0	0.00	25	25	3,250.00	0	0.00	55.00	596.00	7,150.00
3	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	30	30	917.40	0	0.00	20	20	611.60	0	0.00	90.00	30.52	1,829.00
4	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	120	120	4,992.00	0	0.00	120	120	4,992.00	0	0.00	240.00	41.60	9,984.00
5	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	bucket	520	520	19,463.60	0	0.00	570	570	21,335.10	0	0.00	1,090.00	37.40	40,798.70
6	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	160	160	19,676.80	0	0.00	160	160	19,676.80	0	0.00	320.00	122.98	39,353.60
7	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	40	40	998.80	0	0.00	20	20	498.80	0	0.00	60.00	24.84	1,490.40
8	FLOOR WAX PASTE, RED	can	60	60	16,161.60	0	0.00	60	60	16,161.60	0	0.00	120.00	269.36	32,323.20
9	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	60	60	5,241.60	0	0.00	30	30	2,620.80	0	0.00	90.00	87.96	7,862.40
10	MOP HANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	10	10	1,455.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	10.00	145.60	1,455.00
11	MOP HEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400grams min	piece	10	10	1,102.40	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	10.00	110.24	1,102.40
12	PACS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	60	60	2,961.40	0	0.00	30	30	1,490.70	0	0.00	90.00	49.59	4,472.10
13	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	pack	150	150	15,444.00	0	0.00	75	75	7,722.00	0	0.00	225.00	102.96	23,166.00

24	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	roll	360		360	50,356.80				0	0.00	360			360	50,356.80			0	0.00	720.00	139.68	100,713.60
					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDECI) INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES:				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	Desktop Computer, branded	unit	1		1	39,208.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	39,208.00	39,208.00
2	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 4TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	piece	1		1	2,724.80				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	2,724.80	2,724.80
3	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece	4		4	1,106.56				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,106.56	1,106.56
4	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit	1		1	134.99				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	134.99	134.99
5	Network Routers	unit	2		2	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00		0.00
					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDECI) OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES:				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6in min	piece	20		20	351.20				0	0.00	10			10	175.60			0	0.00	30.00	17.56	526.80
2	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	60		60	666.60				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60.00	6.67	666.60
3	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece	20		20	1,412.20				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	70.64	1,412.20
4	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	2		2	24.96				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	12.48	24.96
5	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set	2		2	35.28				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	16.64	33.28
6	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle	8		8	2,026.32				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	252.99	2,026.32
7	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle	4		4	1,164.80				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	291.20	1,164.80
8	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box	20		20	1,037.60				0	0.00	10			10	1,037.60			0	0.00	40.00	51.88	2,075.20
9	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	100		100	4,160.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	41.60	4,160.00
10	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	10		10	372.30				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	37.23	372.30
11	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	60		60	618.60				0	0.00	30			30	309.30			0	0.00	90.00	10.31	927.90
12	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	60		60	618.60				0	0.00	30			30	309.30			0	0.00	90.00	10.31	927.90
13	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece	60		60	618.60				0	0.00	30			30	309.30			0	0.00	90.00	10.31	927.90
14	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	60		60	579.00				0	0.00	30			30	289.50			0	0.00	90.00	9.65	668.50
15	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	60		60	579.00				0	0.00	30			30	289.50			0	0.00	90.00	9.65	668.50
16	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length 52mm min	box	18		18	107.64				0	0.00	9			9	53.82			0	0.00	27.00	5.98	161.46
17	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length 48mm min	box	10		10	127.40				0	0.00	5			5	63.70			0	0.00	15.00	12.74	191.10
18	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box	10		10	307.90				0	0.00	5			5	102.95			0	0.00	15.00	20.79	311.65
19	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	piece	2		2	55.32				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	27.65	55.32
20	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece	20		20	235.40				0	0.00	10			10	117.70			0	0.00	30.00	11.77	353.10
21	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	10		10	274.00				0	0.00	5			5	137.00			0	0.00	15.00	27.40	411.00
22	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece	1		1	478.38				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	478.38	478.38
23	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two-hole guide	piece	4		4	527.84				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	131.96	527.84

24	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 95mm min	piece	30		10	156.00			0	0.00			5	78.00			0	0.00	15.00	55.00	234.00
25	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load caps: 200 staples min	piece	14		14	1,150.24			0	0.00			4	328.64			0	0.00	18.00	301.64	1,478.88
26	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	4		4	72.72			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	18.18	72.72
27	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	2		2	111.66			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	55.83	111.66
					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) Fire Fighting Equipment:				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kg	unit	30		30	34,320.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	1,144.00	34,320.00
					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) Arts and Crafts Equipment, Accessories and Supplies:				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil/draft/writing	piece	50		10	44.20			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	21.41	44.20
2	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	100		100	3,461.00			0	0.00	50		50	1,730.50			0	0.00	150.00	34.61	5,191.50
3	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	80		80	2,768.80			0	0.00	40		40	1,384.40			0	0.00	120.00	34.61	4,153.20
					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) Consumables:				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	Epson Ink L360 (Magenta)	BU	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	24.00	1,200.00	28,800.00
2	Epson Ink L360 (Yellow)	BU	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	24.00	1,200.00	28,800.00
3	Epson Ink L360 (Cyan)	BU	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	24.00	1,200.00	28,800.00
4	Epson Ink L360 (Black)	BU	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	12		12	14,400.00			0	0.00	24.00	1,200.00	28,800.00
5	Pocket Wifi/ dongle	Pcs	6		6	9,000.00			0	0.00	6		6	9,000.00			0	0.00	12.00	1,368.00	18,000.00
					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) Office Supplies:				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	Laminating Film	PACK	4		4	2,200.00			0	0.00	2		2	1,100.00			0	0.00	6.00	550.00	3,300.00
2	Wall Clock	Pcs	2		2	1,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	950.00	1,900.00
3	Key duplication	Pcs	40		40	6,000.00			0	0.00	40		40	6,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	150.00	12,000.00
4	Card duplication	Pcs	220		220	165,000.00			0	0.00	110		110	82,500.00			0	0.00	330.00	750.00	247,500.00
5	Ballpen (blue) 0.5	Pcs	200		200	3,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	3,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	15.00	6,000.00
6	Key Holder	Pcs	20		20	795.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	39.75	795.00
7	Accountable Forms (receipts)	booklet	150		150	37,500.00			0	0.00	150		150	37,500.00			0	0.00	300.00	250.00	75,000.00
8	Registration Forms	booklet	300		300	75,000.00			0	0.00	150		150	37,500.00			0	0.00	450.00	250.00	112,500.00
9	Laundry Marker	pcs	10		10	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	48.80	400.00
10	Ballpen (black) 0.5	pcs	200		200	3,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	3,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	15.00	6,000.00
					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) Dormitory Supplies:				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	Toothpaste (5ml)	piece	5000		5000	47,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5,000.00	9.50	47,500.00

2	Toothbrush	piece	5000	5000	56,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			5,000.00	11.25	56,250.00
3	Soap (sgrms)	piece	5000	5000	45,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			5,000.00	9.00	45,000.00
4	Shampoo (10ml)	piece	5000	5000	80,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			5,000.00	16.00	80,000.00
5	Squeegee (Long)	piece	4	4	439.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			4.00	109.75	439.00
6	Bleach	gal	120	120	18,000.00				0	0.00	120			120	18,000.00			240.00	75.00	36,000.00
7	Liquid Hand soap	Gal	20	20	4,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			20.00	220.00	4,400.00
8	Trash bag small	Pcs	3,000	3000	13,500.00				0	0.00	3,000			3000	13,500.00			6,000.00	4.50	27,000.00
9	Trash bag medium	Pcs	3,000	3000	16,800.00				0	0.00	3,000			3000	16,800.00			6,000.00	2.80	33,600.00
10	Dishwashing soap	Gal	30	30	9,000.00				0	0.00	30			30	9,000.00			60.00	300.00	18,000.00
11	Toilet pump	Pcs	19	19	3,610.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			19.00	189.98	3,610.00
12	Callig broom	Pcs	10	10	2,300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			10.00	230.00	2,300.00
13	Dipper	Pcs	40	40	7,400.00				0	0.00	20			20	3,700.00			80.00	185.00	11,100.00
14	Mop squeezer	Pcs	2	2	9,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			2.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
15	Trash can (small)	Pcs	45	45	31,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			45.00	700.00	31,500.00
16	Trash can (medium)	Pcs	45	45	40,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			45.00	900.00	40,500.00
17	TV plus	Pcs	10	10	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			10.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
18	TV plus holder	Pcs	10	10	5,900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			10.00	590.00	5,900.00
19	Purified water	Gal	1,000	1000	55,000.00				0	0.00	1,000			1000	55,000.00			2,000.00	55.00	110,000.00
20	Fabric Conditioner	Gal	120	120	216,000.00				0	0.00	120			120	216,000.00			240.00	900.00	432,000.00
21	Deodorant Cake	Pcs	300	300	16,500.00				0	0.00	300			300	16,500.00			600.00	55.00	33,000.00
22	Heavy Duty Drum	Pcs	20	20	1,100.00				0	0.00	20			20	1,100.00			40.00	55.00	2,200.00
23	Push Cart	Unit	4	4	26,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			4.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
24	Clothes line	Roll	4	4	2,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			4.00	700.00	2,800.00
25	Clothes clip	Kg	6	6	3,300.00				0	0.00	6			6	3,300.00			12.00	330.00	6,600.00
					0				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00		0.00
	(RDEC) Dormitory Materials:				0				0	0.00				0	0.00			0.00		0.00
1	Beddings set (flat sheet, fitted sheet, pillow case) single	Set	100	100	120,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			100.00	1,200.00	120,000.00
2	Beddings set (flat sheet, fitted sheet, pillow case) queen size	Set	20	20	50,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			20.00	2,500.00	50,000.00
3	Blanket (SINGLE)	Pcs	60	60	45,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			60.00	750.00	45,000.00
4	Blanket (QUEEN)	Pcs	10	10	9,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			10.00	950.00	9,500.00
5	Towel	Pcs	100	100	39,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			100.00	390.00	39,000.00
6	Pillow	Pcs	100	100	55,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			100.00	550.00	55,000.00
7	Towel Rack	Pcs	25	25	37,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			25.00	1,500.00	37,500.00
8	Anti Bathroom slip	Pcs	45	45	67,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			45.00	1,500.00	67,500.00

9	Doormats	Pcs	45		45	20,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	45.00	450.00	20,250.00
10	Stainless tissue holder	Pcs	10		10	9,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	950.00	9,500.00
11	Room Signages	Pcs	24		24	4,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24.00	288.00	4,800.00
12	paralel signage & holder	Pcs	10		10	9,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	950.00	9,500.00
13	umbrella holder (stainless)	Pcs	2		2	13,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
14	common signages	Pcs	10		10	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	450.00	4,500.00
15	shower heater	Unit	1		5	75,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
16	hot and cold dispenser	Unit	5		5	42,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	8,500.00	42,500.00
17	Signages	Pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	450.00	0.00
18	glass cover (esp)	Doc	100		100	11,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
19	Table runner	Pcs	5		5	3,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	650.00	3,250.00
20	Rubber Mat	Pcs	80		80	120,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	80.00	1,500.00	120,000.00
21	Imp (set)	Set	10		10	18,000.00			0	0.00			10	18,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,800.00	36,000.00
22	Pail with cover medium	Set	120		120	540,000.00			0	0.00			60	270,000.00			0	0.00	180.00	4,900.00	810,000.00
23	Fire Extinguisher 4kg	Pcs	30		30	75,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	2,500.00	75,000.00
24	LED Bulbs 5watts	Pcs	140		140	52,500.00			0	0.00			140	52,500.00			0	0.00	280.00	375.00	105,000.00
25	LED Bulbs 10watts	Pcs	220		220	88,000.00			0	0.00			220	88,000.00			0	0.00	440.00	400.00	176,000.00
26	Medicine Cabinet	Pcs	2		2	11,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	5,300.00	11,000.00
27	Floor Polisher	Unit	2		2	70,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	35,000.00	70,000.00
28	Heavy Duty Vacuum	Unit	2		2	90,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	25,000.00	90,000.00
29	Washing Machine	Unit	1		1	35,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
30	Soap Dispenser	Pcs	10		10	5,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	550.00	5,500.00
31	Two way radio	Pairs	3		3	19,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	5,600.00	19,500.00
32	Cyclone Wire	roll	1		2	2,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
33	Heavy Duty Steel Shelving with 4 rows	Unit	4		4	18,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
34	3/4 laminated cabinet with sliding door	Unit	3		3	45,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	15,000.00	45,000.00
35	Cabinet matting	Pcs	50		50	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	150.00	7,500.00
36	Dishwashing sponge	Pcs	40		40	3,200.00			0	0.00			19	1,820.00			0	0.00	59.00	84.00	4,720.00
37	TV plus remote	Pcs	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	250.00	2,500.00
38	Liquid Soap	lit	10		10	950.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	95.00	950.00
39	WD-40	Can	18		16	3,060.00			0	0.00			16	2,720.00			0	0.00	34.00	74.00	5,780.00
40	Push brush (plastic)	Pcs	10		10	1,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	190.00	1,900.00
41	Electric kettle 1.7L	Pcs	25		25	21,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25.00	850.00	21,250.00
42	Sofa Cover Two Seater	Pcs	5		5	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,500.00	7,500.00

43	Sofa cover Three Seater	Pcs	5		5	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
44	Full length body mirror with frame	Pcs	26		26	65,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	26.00	3,500.00	65,000.00
45	Water dispenser cover	Pcs	20		20	11,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	350.00	11,000.00
46	Glass cover	Pcs	200		200	11,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	200.00	55.00	11,000.00
47	Wall lamp	Pcs	10		10	11,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
48	Extension wire (5 outlet 3m)	Pcs	50		50	32,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	650.00	32,500.00
49	Step Bin (small)	Pcs	10		10	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	480.00	4,500.00
50	Trash Bin (medium)	Pcs	25		25	18,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25.00	750.00	18,750.00
51	Mott Balls	Pack	20		20	2,200.00			0	0.00	20	2,200.00					0	0.00	40.00	160.00	4,400.00
52	Ecosh waterless urinal valve	Pcs	12		12	30,000.00			0	0.00	12	30,000.00					0	0.00	24.00	2,500.00	60,000.00
53	Cabinet Matking	Mtr	50		50	27,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	550.00	27,500.00
54	tissue dispenser	pcs	5		5	2,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	550.00	2,750.00
	(RDEC) Hardware Supplies:				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	bidet	pcs	50		50	75,000.00			0	0.00	50	75,000.00					0	0.00	100.00	1,500.00	180,000.00
2	tenk fittings	pcs	19		19	28,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	19.00	1,500.00	28,500.00
3	Extension Wires	pcs	35		35	31,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	35.00	900.00	31,500.00
4	Shower Head	pcs	10		10	8,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00
5	Shower Valve	pcs	10		10	6,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	690.00	6,900.00
6	Rubber Flapper	pcs	10		10	6,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	650.00	6,500.00
7	Tenk Lever	pcs	10		10	6,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	675.00	6,750.00
8	Faucet	pcs	25		25	22,500.00			0	0.00	30	27,000.00					0	0.00	55.00	900.00	49,500.00
9	Oil (litres)	lit	5		5	1,950.00			0	0.00	5	1,950.00					0	0.00	10.00	390.00	3,900.00
10	Cutting Knife	pcs	5		5	750.00			0	0.00	5	750.00					0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
11	Hook	pcs	12		12	900.00			0	0.00	12	900.00					0	0.00	24.00	75.00	1,000.00
12	Tox	pcs	110		110	440.00			0	0.00	110	440.00					0	0.00	220.00	4.00	880.00
13	Sand Paper	pcs	10		10	350.00			0	0.00	10	350.00					0	0.00	20.00	35.00	700.00
14	RainbowHose (500m)	pcs	3		3	3,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
15	Switch cover	pcs	12		12	780.00			0	0.00	12	780.00					0	0.00	24.00	65.00	1,560.00
16	Rugby	Gal	1		1	650.00			0	0.00	1	650.00					0	0.00	2.00	650.00	1,300.00
17	Plastic Molding (h)	roll	1		1	2,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
18	Flat Cord #18	roll	1		1	1,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
19	Telephone wire	roll	1		1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	Plate 1 GALIC	bag	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00					0	0.00	4.00	500.00	2,000.00

21	Plake 2 GANG	box	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	500.00	2,000.00
22	Plake 3 GANG	box	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	500.00	2,000.00
23	Electrical Tape Bk	pcr	10		10	450.00			0	0.00	10		10	450.00			0	0.00	20.00	45.00	900.00
24	outlet 3 gang	box	2		2	7,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
25	thhn/thwn 3,5mm	box	2		2	7,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
26	thhn/thwn 5,5mm	box	2		2	11,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
27	thhn/thwn 8,0mm	box	2		2	11,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	5,800.00	11,600.00
28	Floor Drain 4x4	pcr	10		10	1,200.00			0	0.00	10		10	1,200.00			0	0.00	20.00	70.00	2,400.00
29	Angle Valve 1/2x1/2	pcr	12		12	4,200.00			0	0.00	12		12	4,200.00			0	0.00	24.00	250.00	8,400.00
30	Angle Valve 1/2x3/8	pcr	12		12	4,200.00			0	0.00	12		12	4,200.00			0	0.00	24.00	350.00	8,400.00
31	Faucet 600se neck	pcr	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	250.00	5,000.00
32	lavatory P-trap	pcr	15		15	2,100.00			0	0.00	15		15	2,100.00			0	0.00	30.00	140.00	4,200.00
33	medicine cabinet	pcr	2		2	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
34	flexible hose (bidet, shower)	pcr	60		60	132,000.00			0	0.00	60		60	132,000.00			0	0.00	120.00	2,200.00	264,000.00
35	water closet	pcr	10		10	3,500.00			0	0.00	10		10	3,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	350.00	7,000.00
36	spatula	pcr	2		2	160.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	80.00	160.00
37	palette	pcr	2		2	160.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	80.00	160.00
38	paint brush 2	pcr	2		2	100.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	50.00	100.00
39	paint brush 3	pcr	2		2	200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	100.00	200.00
40	paint brush 4	pcr	2		2	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	150.00	300.00
41	roller 7	pcr	2		2	160.00			0	0.00	2		2	160.00			0	0.00	4.00	80.00	320.00
42	roller foam 4	pcr	2		2	200.00			0	0.00	2		2	200.00			0	0.00	4.00	100.00	400.00
43	door knob	pcr	30		30	16,500.00			0	0.00	30		30	16,500.00			0	0.00	60.00	550.00	33,000.00
44	tiles 60x60	pcr	40		40	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	40.00	250.00	10,000.00
45	Finishing Nail 1	kilo	110		110	9,900.00			0	0.00	110		110	9,900.00			0	0.00	220.00	90.00	19,800.00
46	Finishing Nail 2	kilo	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	220.00	80.00	17,600.00
47	Finishing Nail 3	kilo	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	220.00	80.00	17,600.00
48	Finishing Nail 4	kilo	110		110	11,000.00			0	0.00	110		110	11,000.00			0	0.00	220.00	100.00	22,000.00
49	Common nail 1	kilo	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	220.00	80.00	17,600.00
50	Common nail 2	kilo	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	110		110	8,800.00			0	0.00	220.00	80.00	17,600.00
51	Common nail 3	kilo	110		110	8,250.00			0	0.00	110		110	8,250.00			0	0.00	220.00	75.00	16,500.00
52	Common nail 4	kilo	110		110	8,250.00			0	0.00	110		110	8,250.00			0	0.00	220.00	75.00	16,500.00
53	vulcacoal	can	3		3	1,800.00			0	0.00	3		3	1,800.00			0	0.00	6.00	600.00	3,600.00
54	epoxy A&B	can	7		7	4,620.00			0	0.00	7		7	4,620.00			0	0.00	14.00	800.00	9,240.00

55	Mighty bond	pos	5		5	400.00				0	0.00				5	400.00				0	0.00	10.00	800.00	800.00
56	paint thinner	pos	2		2	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	600.00	600.00
57	hinges 1	pos	5		5	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	750.00	750.00
58	hinges 2	pos	5		5	1,100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
59	hinges 3	set	5		5	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
60	hinges 4	pos	5		5	3,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
61	hammer	pos	1		2	700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	700.00	700.00
62	legare	pos	2		2	1,100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
63	electric drill	pos	1		1	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
64	cement	bag	1		2	580.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	580.00	580.00
65	adhesive cement	bag	2		2	700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	700.00	700.00
66	higzaw	set	1		1	18,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
67	rubberized paint	Gal	1		1	2,700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
68	grout	Mo	1		1	120.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	120.00	120.00
69	Concrete Nail 1"	Mo	1		1	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
70	Concrete Nail 2"	Mo	1		1	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
71	Concrete Nail 3"	Mo	1		1	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
72	Concrete Nail 4"	Mo	1		1	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
73	Stickerwall	Gal	2		2	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
74	Caution tape	roll	1		1	400.00				0	0.00				1	400.00				0	0.00	2.00	400.00	800.00
					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(RDEC) Garden Supplies:				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Flowerpots	Pos	30		30	10,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	30.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
2	Soft Pots 21cm	Pos	160		160	3,200.00				0	0.00	80		80	1,600.00					0	0.00	240.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
3	Soft Pots 10 cm	Pos	81		81	30,780.00				0	0.00	56		80	30,400.00					0	0.00	161.00	61,180.00	61,180.00
4	Soft Pots 22 cm	Pos	130		130	6,800.00				0	0.00	50		50	2,500.00					0	0.00	130.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
5	Plants (outdoor,indoor)	Pos	100		100	75,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	100.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
6	Plastic pots	Pos	190		190	4,750.00				0	0.00	70		70	1,750.00					0	0.00	260.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
7	sprayer	Pos	10		10	650.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10.00	650.00	650.00
8	shovel	Pos	3		3	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	pruners	Pos	3		3	1,050.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
10	garden adssars	Pos	5		5	4,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
11	Bolo Knife	Pos	5		5	4,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	4,750.00	4,750.00

12	Gardening gloves (Material: ABS + latex Color: Green Size: Approx. 24 X 13.5 X 1cm / 9.45" X 5.31" X 1.57")	Pcs	10			10	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	350.00	3,500.00	
13	Gardening boots (rubber)	Pcs	10			10	8,500.00			0	0.00	40		40	34,000.00			0	0.00	50.00	450.00	42,500.00	
14	Vase small beige or white	Pcs	40			40	60,000.00			0	0.00	40		40	60,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	1,500.00	120,000.00	
15	Plastic Pots Green or Brown 10cm	Pcs	40			40	3,400.00			0	0.00	40		40	3,400.00			0	0.00	80.00	85.00	6,800.00	
16	Plastic Pots Green or Brown 10cm	Pcs	40			40	3,800.00			0	0.00	40		40	3,800.00			0	0.00	80.00	95.00	7,500.00	
17	Ceramic Pots	Pcs	40			40	38,000.00			0	0.00	40		40	38,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	950.00	38,000.00	
						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
	(RDEC) Airconditioner Maintenance (materials)					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
1	Refrigerant Tank R22 12kg	Tank	1			1	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	
2	Refrigerant Tank R10A 12kg	Tank	1			1	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
3	Polyethylene tape	Pcs	10			10	950.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	95.00	950.00	
						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
	(RDEC) Health and wellness equipment:					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
1	Trax Attack Bike	Unit	1			1	35,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
2	Yoga Mat	Pcs	2			2	1,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	600.00	1,200.00	
3	High Density Mats	Pcs	100			100	90,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	900.00	90,000.00	
4	Threadmills	Unit	1			1	90,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	
5	Vinyl Dumbbell Pounds with rack	Unit	1			1	55,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	
						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
	(RDEC) Dormitory Other categories:					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
1	RDEC, BLUEHOUSE and Marshall airconditioning units (includes cleaning, unforeseen incidental replacement of worn out spareparts labor)	LOT	1			1	75,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	
2	RDEC and Marshall maintenance of fire alarm, elevator, digital door lock, telephone system	LOT	1			1	100,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
3	Minor Repair and Maintenance of Dormitory equipment and Function Areas.	LOT	1			1	90,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	
	COURIER AND POSTAL SERVICES					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
1	LBC AND OTHER COURIER	PIECE	2	2	5	9	1,850.00	2	2	6	1,260.00	1	3	2	5	1,050.00	1	2	5	1,050.00	25.00	210.00	5,250.00
2	POSTAL STAMP (100 DENOMINATIONS)	PIECE		31		41	4,100.00			0	0.00	40		40	4,000.00			0	0.00	81.00	300.00	8,100.00	
3	POSTAL STAMP (50 DENOMINATIONS)	PIECE		45		45	2,250.00			0	0.00	45		45	2,250.00			0	0.00	90.00	90.00	4,500.00	
4	POSTAL STAMP (20 DENOMINATIONS)	PIECE		30		30	600.00			0	0.00	30		30	600.00			0	0.00	60.00	60.00	1,200.00	
5	POSTAL STAMP (1 DENOMINATIONS)	PIECE		500		500	500.00			0	0.00	450		450	450.00			0	0.00	950.00	950.00	850.00	
						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	

	ACCOUNTABLE FORMS					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00	
1	MDS CHECK	BOOKLET	4			4	3,200.00			0	0.00			3	2,400.00			0	0.00	7.00	800.00		5,600.00
2	OFFICIAL RECEIPT	BOOKLET	44			44	1,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	44.00	100.00		4,400.00
						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
	OTHER CATEGORIES:																						
	OTHER SUPPLIES																						
1	Activity Bag	piece	50			50	50,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	1,000.00		50,000.00
2	Activity Polo Shirt (with Logo embroidered)	piece	50	30	65	145	69,500.00	90	40	120	57,600.00	17		17	8,160.00	260	17	257	128,160.00	549.00	480.00		263,520.00
3	Advocacy materials (beller bands)	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		250	250	5,000.00	250.00	70.00		5,000.00
4	Advocacy materials (foldable fan)	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		250	250	5,000.00	250.00	20.00		5,000.00
5	ATHLETIC CLOTHES	PIECES				0	0.00	180		160	144,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	160.00	900.00		144,000.00
6	ATI T-shirt	piece	120			120	57,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	120.00	960.00		57,600.00
7	BADMINTON NET	PIECES				0	0.00	1		1	1,700.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,700.00		1,700.00
8	BADMINTON RACKET	PIECES				0	0.00	2		2	2,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,300.00		2,800.00
9	Barong for Men and Woman, RAA RTW	piece				0	0.00	70		70	245,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	70.00	3,500.00		245,000.00
10	BASKETBALL- BALL (RUBBERIZED)	PIECES				0	0.00	2		2	1,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	800.00		1,600.00
11	Box (L35xW55xH35cm)	PIECES	40			40	12,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	40.00	500.00		12,000.00
12	Bury Hat (Sepakot)	piece	30			30	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	300.00		9,000.00
13	Certificate Frame (A4) (Gawad Saka Awards)	PIECES	90			90	72,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	90.00	800.00		72,000.00
14	CERTIFICATE HOLDER	PIECES		4	6	10	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	500.00		5,000.00
15	Certificate Holder (aj/Greeny with DA Logo) (Gawad Saka Awards)	PIECES	50			50	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	250.00		12,500.00
16	Certificate Holder (native, 8x10)	PIECES	31			31	6,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	31.00	200.00		6,200.00
17	CERTIFICATE PAPER	PACK		7	8	15	7,500.00	5		5	2,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	900.00		10,000.00
18	Certificate Recognition Frame (Gawad Saka Awards)	PIECES	30			30	51,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	1,700.00		51,000.00
19	DART FLIGHTS	SET				0	0.00	4		4	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	100.00		400.00
20	DART PINS	SET				0	0.00	4		4	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	500.00		2,000.00
21	Flashcards Assorted Color 3"x5"	plate	500			500	8,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	500.00	16.00		8,000.00
22	Flower Stand with Ribbon for Ribbon Cutting	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		2	2	15,000.00	2.00	7,500.00		15,000.00
23	Gawad Saka Writer Uniform (GS 50th Anniversary)	PIECES	22			22	176,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	22.00	9,000.00		176,000.00
24	Glass type/ wood-based trophy for the Provincial Winner Provincial Category ; 17"	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		2	2	8,000.00	2.00	4,000.00		8,000.00
25	Glass type/Wood- based trophy for the Municipal Agriculturist and Municipal Corn Coordinator ; 16" (Municipal)	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		10	10	30,000.00	10.00	3,000.00		30,000.00
26	Glass type/Wood- based trophy for the Municipal Winner (16")	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		10	10	35,000.00	10.00	3,500.00		35,000.00

27	Glass type/wood-based trophy for Cassava Cluster Management Excellence Award (18" x 17" x 16")	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				4		4	16,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	16,000.00				
28	Glass type/wood-based trophy for Cornucopia Awards (18" x 17" x 16")	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				6		6	22,500.00	6.00	3,750.00	22,500.00				
29	Glass type/wood-based trophy for the Agricultural Extension Category: 15"	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				100		100	300,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	300,000.00				
30	Glass type/wood-based trophy for the provincial Agriculturist and Provincial Corn Coordinator: 16"	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				4		4	12,000.00	4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00				
31	Hotmelt Glue Gun	piece		0	0.00				10	3,600.00						0	0.00	10.00	360.00	3,600.00				
32	Hotmelt Glue Stick	piece		0	0.00				12	468.00						0	0.00	13.00	36.00	468.00				
33	ID Lace (rative)	PIECES	25		25	1,550.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	25.00	62.00	1,550.00				
34	Jacket (with ATI and OA Logo)	piece	60		60	90,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	60.00	1,500.00	90,000.00				
35	Jacket with NQCAA Logo (Token)	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				200		200	300,000.00	200.00	1,500.00	300,000.00				
36	Kamisa de Oltino (Long)	piece	25		25	7,500.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	25.00	300.00	7,500.00				
37	Laminating Film (50pcs/box)	BOX	1		1	150.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	1.00	150.00	150.00				
38	Lei (Gawad Saka Awards)	PIECES	25		25	30,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	25.00	1,200.00	30,000.00				
39	Lite Invited Guest (GS 50th Anniversary)	PIECES	55		55	66,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	55.00	1,208.00	66,000.00				
40	Mock check 2ftx6ft (Gawad Saka Awards)	PIECES	23		23	69,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	23.00	3,000.00	69,000.00				
41	OUTDOOR SHUTTLECOCK (NEON GREEN OR YELLOW)	TUBE		0	0.00	1			1	500.00						0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00				
42	PING-PONG BALL (ORANGE)	BOX		0	0.00	1			1	400.00						0	0.00	1.00	400.00	400.00				
43	Promotional Polo Shirt (With ATI and OA Logo)	piece	100		100	50,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	100.00	500.00	50,000.00				
44	Promotional Shirt	piece	60		60	28,800.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	60.00	480.00	28,800.00				
45	Raisin wood-based for the Municipal Agriculturist and Municipal Corn Coordinator: 15"	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				30		30	105,000.00	30.00	3,500.00	105,000.00				
46	Raisin wood-based for the Municipal Category Hall of Fame Awards: 18"	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				15		15	75,000.00	15.00	5,000.00	75,000.00				
47	Raisin wood-based trophy for the Hall of Fame Awardees Provincial Agriculturist and Provincial Corn Coordinator: 18"	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				6		6	18,000.00	6.00	3,000.00	18,000.00				
48	Raisin wood-based trophy for the Hall of Fame Awardees Provincial Category: 18"	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				3		3	13,500.00	3.00	4,500.00	13,500.00				
49	Sablay (NQCAA- 220, CCMEA - 25; Cornucopia- 40)	piece		0	0.00				0	0.00				285		285	142,500.00	285.00	500.00	142,500.00				
50	Sablay (Winners and Secretariat)	piece		0	0.00	350			350	150,500.00						0	0.00	350.00	430.00	150,500.00				
51	Souvenir Program	pieces		0	0.00	500			500	200,000.00						0	0.00	500.00	400.00	200,000.00				
52	TABLE TENNIS NET	SET		0	0.00	4			4	400.00						0	0.00	4.00	100.00	400.00				
53	TABLE TENNIS RACKET	PIECES		0	0.00	4			4	2,400.00						0	0.00	4.00	600.00	2,400.00				
54	TARPAULIN	PIECES	36	9	15	59	70,800.00	26	4	30	36,000.00	21	4		25	30,000.00	7	10	2	19	22,800.00	133.00	1,200.00	159,600.00
55	TOKEN	PIECES	75		75	750,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	75.00	10,000.00	750,000.00				
56	TOKEN	PIECES	350		350	420,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	350.00	1,200.00	420,000.00				
57	Training Bag, shoulder bag with laptop pocket	PIECES	25		25	30,000.00			0	0.00						0	0.00	25.00	1,200.00	30,000.00				
58	TROPHY - ST	PIECES		0	0.00	1			1	1,000.00						0	0.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				

2	Foldable tote bag with faux pax leather handle; size- 35cm x 8cm x 40 cm with imprinted/embroidered logo of RAA 2018 for attendees	piece				0	0.00	500	500	125,000.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	500.00	250.00	125,000.00
3	Foldable Umbrella with ATI Logo	piece				500	500	50,000.00		0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	500.00	100.00	50,000.00
4	Laptop bag- color: black; size 31 x 43 x 18 material- polyester, waterproof; and faux leather bag engraved with OAVATI Logo Token; size 4 1/4 (L) x 2 3/4 (H) for Guests, TWG and Secretariat	piece	60			60	30,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60.00	600.00	30,000.00
5	Laptop bag- color: black; size 31 x 43 x 18 material- polyester, waterproof; and faux leather bag engraved with RAA /ATI Logo Token; size 4 1/4 (L) x 2 3/4 (H) for Guests, TWG and Secretariat	piece				0	0.00	5000	1000	200,000.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	200.00	200,000.00
6	Organic Rice Box (3 kilo)	box				0	0.00		0	0.00				200	200	72,000.00	200.00		200	200	200.00	260.00	72,000.00
7	Sling bag with NQCAA Logo (Token)	piece				0	0.00		0	0.00				300	300	240,000.00	300.00		300	300	300.00	300.00	240,000.00
8	Stainless Tumbler with imprinted/embroidered Logo of OA and ATI for Attendees	piece	60			60	18,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60.00	360.00	18,000.00
9	Stainless Tumbler with imprinted/embroidered Logo of RAA 2018 for Attendees	piece				0	0.00	500	500	125,000.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	500.00	250.00	125,000.00
10	Token (Bag)	piece				0	0.00	35	35	35,000.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	35.00	1,400.00	35,000.00
11	Token (Jacket)	piece				0	0.00	35	35	35,000.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	35.00	1,400.00	35,000.00
12	Token Bag with 4H & ATI Logo	piece				0	0.00		0	0.00				30	30	15,000.00	30.00		30	30	300.00	500.00	15,000.00
13	Token Cap with 4H & ATI Logo	piece				0	0.00		0	0.00				30	30	15,000.00	30.00		30	30	300.00	500.00	15,000.00
14	Tokens (Backpack, fits for 15.6 Inch Laptop and Tablet, Sleek for Travel, Durable, Water- Repellent Fabric)	piece				0	0.00		0	0.00	45			45	45	45,000.00			0	0.00	45.00	1,800.00	45,000.00
15	U- Shaped Travel Pillow Neck Support Head	piece				0	0.00		0	0.00				100	100	10,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE					0	0.00		0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE - BUILDING AND MOTORVEHICLE WITH SERVICES, SPARE PARTS AND SUPPLIES)	Unit	1	1	1	3	600,000.00	1	1	3	600,000.00	1	1	1	3	600,000.00	1	1	200,000.00	10.00	200,000.00		2,000,000.00
2	Blade sharpening services for paper-cutting machine)		1			1	5,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000	5,000
3	Photography Studio Set-Up Package					1	50,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	50,000	50,000
4	Upholstery services for furniture					7	350,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	7.00	50,000	350,000
	KITCHEN APPLIANCES AND UTENSILS																						
1	Cellphone	pack				0	0.00			0	0.00	10		10	500.00			10	10	500.00	20.00	500.00	1,000.00
2	Ceramic cups and saucers/6 cups and saucers- 1 set/dozen)	set		2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,500	3,000
3	Ceramic plates/piece	piece		12		12	3,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	360	3,000
4	Coffee maker, 10-cup capacity, stainless steel	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	3,000.00			0	0	0.00	1.00	3,000	3,000
5	Disposable paper cups/pack	pack		10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	200	2,000
6	INDUCTION STOVE (For Demo)	piece				1	3,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,000	3,000
7	Instant coffee creamer/pack	pack				4	5,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,250	5,000
8	Instant coffee/jar	piece				3	3,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,000	3,000
9	Jar	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			3	3	1,080.00			0	0.00	3.00	360.00	1,080.00
10	Oven Toaster, 1st	Unit				1	3,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00

11	Paper plates/ pack	pack		10	10	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			10.00	200	2,000
12	Percolator Coffee	piece			1	7,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			1.00	7,000	7,000
13	Plates, hard plastic, with division	piece	25		25	3,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			25.00	150.00	3,750.00
14	Rice cooker	piece	1		1	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
15	Stainless steel cutlery (spoon, fork, teaspoon, knife)/ 1 set/dozen	set			1	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			1.00	3,500	3,500
16	Stainless steel, Fork, 12 pcs per set	set	2		2	200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			2.00	100.00	200.00
17	Stainless steel, Spoon, 12 pcs per set	set	2		2	200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			2.00	100.00	200.00
18	Stainless steel, Chopsticks 5 pairs per set	set	5		5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			5.00	100.00	500.00
	AGRICULTURAL MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES:																				
1	Ampalava, 10 grams	packs		12	12	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			12.00	500.00	6,000.00
2	Bolo	piece		5	3	1,350.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			3.00	450.00	1,350.00
3	Carbonized rice hull	kilograms	2		2	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			2.00	2,500	5,000
4	Cucumber, 10 grams	packs		12	12	5,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			12.00	450.00	5,400.00
5	Crow Bar	piece		5	3	2,850.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			9.00	290.00	2,850.00
6	Ecuplant, 10 grams	packs		12	12	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			12.00	500.00	6,000.00
7	Farm Boots	pairs			0	0.00	35	35	14,000.00		0.00				0	0.00			35.00	400.00	14,000.00
8	Fertilizer	kilograms	2		2	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			2.00	1,500	3,000
9	Garden Gloves	pairs		25	25	2,500.00	40	40	4,000.00		0.00				0	0.00			65.00	100.00	6,500.00
10	Garden Soil, 10k/bag	bags		150	150	18,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			150.00	120.00	18,000.00
11	Grow Kit for AgriKods	piece	400		400	400,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			400.00	1,000	400,000
12	Hand Pressure Sprayer	piece		9	9	1,350.00	5	5	750.00		0.00				0	0.00			14.00	150.00	2,100.00
13	Hand Sprinkler	piece		3	3	3,900.00	10	10	13,000.00		0.00				0	0.00			13.00	1,300.00	16,900.00
14	Hand Trowel	piece		25	25	8,750.00	12	12	4,200.00		0.00				0	0.00			37.00	350.00	12,950.00
15	Hand truck (Industrial Pushcart)	piece			1	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			1.00	8,000	8,000
16	Lettuce (Green), 10 grams	packs		12	12	5,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			12.00	450.00	5,400.00
17	Lettuce (Red), 10 grams	packs		12	12	5,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			12.00	450.00	5,400.00
18	Molasses	liter		100	100	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			100.00	100.00	10,000.00
19	Mustaza, 100 grams	packs		12	12	2,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			12.00	200.00	2,400.00
20	Organic concoctions	piece	5		5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			5.00	2,000	10,000
21	Pechay, 100 grams	packs		12	12	2,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			12.00	200.00	2,400.00
22	Pick Mattock with Handle	piece		3	3	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			3.00	500.00	1,500.00
23	Plastic Bags, 10"x10"x12" @100pcs/	piece		5	5	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			5.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
24	Plastic Drum (200 L Capacity)	piece		3	3	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			3.00	1,500.00	4,500.00

25	Rake	piece		3	3	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	400.00	1,200.00
26	Rubber boots, waterproof, thigh-high/high-cut	piece	10		10	50,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	5,000	50,000
27	Seedling Tray	piece		50	50	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	100.00	5,000.00
28	Seedlings	kilograms	5		5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	2,000	10,000
29	Shovel	piece	2		2	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,250	2,500
30	Soil, 5 grams	bags		12	12	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	500.00	6,000.00
31	Soil, 100 grams	bags		12	12	2,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	200.00	2,400.00
32	Soil Mixture	kilograms	2		2	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,500	3,000
33	Tomato, 10 grams	bags		12	12	9,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	750.00	9,000.00
34	Trolley, plastic bend, 300 kds. Capacity, metal	piece	3		3	4,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,600	4,800
35	Vermicompost	bags		50	50	22,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	450.00	22,500.00
36	Water Sprinkler	piece	2		2	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	750	1,500
37	Wheel Barrow	piece	2		5	14,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
	MEDICAL SUPPLIES:																						
1	BLOOD PRESSURE, SPHYGMOMANOMETER, manual	piece	1		1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	500	500
2	Cabinet for medicines	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00		1		1	2,500.00			0	0.00	1.00	2,500	2,500
3	Medical/First Aid Kit	set	1		1	700.00		5		6	4,200.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	7.00	700.00	4,900.00

